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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TR[BUNAL
PESHAWAR. R | |

Service Appeal No. 272/2018

BEFORE:- KALIM ARSHAD KHAN --- ~CHAIRMAN
MIAN MUHAMMAD - MEMBER(E)

Mst. Gul Merina W/o Sadar Khan R/o Pista Wyani Aatan Khel,

P.O Bara Road, F.R Peshawar................... < (Appellant)
VERSUS
| 1. Agency Education Officer, F.R Peshawar.
| ' 2. Director Education FATA, FATA Secretariat Peshawar.
3. Govt: of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Education pCbdecll‘
4. Assistant Political Agent, F.R Peshawar. - :
5. Mst. Nabeela Caller Government Girls Primary School Khewa .Gul-
F.R Peshawar..... D PP (Respondents)
Present:
< SHAH NAWAZ KHAN, | :
AN Advocate ---  For Appellant.
| ROEEDA KHAN, _ | | o
Advocate, ~ --- . For private respondent No.5
KABIRULLAH KHATTAK, - |
Additional Advocate General --- For ofticial respondents.”
Date of Institution................ 19.02.2018
. Date of Hearing................... 04.04.2022
Date of Decision........... ST 08.04.2022
JUDGEMENT.

MIAN MUHAMMAD, MEMBER(E):-_The appellant is
e-lggrievedof the appointment order of private resp(;ndent No.5 daféd
11.11.2014 purported to have been made égainst her post subsequent
t;) a,forged resignation attributed to hér. Juri'sdi(,;tion' of rhc Sérvice
.Tribunabﬁas, therefore, 5een iﬁvéked under Section-4 of the Khyber -

Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974 requesting for pensionary

 benefits for the period w.e.£01.11.2003 till 04.07.2013.
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02.  Brief facts of the (;a_sé are that the appellant was working as

Caller in the Government Girls Primary School Khewa Gul Kalay then

F.R Peshawar since 01.11.2003 and was regularly drawing her salary

againét the post. She submitted resignation on 04.07.2013 which was |

accepted accordingly. That. she pretérred departmental appeal on
24.05.20-1 7 for- restoration of her service against the bost now held by
private respondent No.5 allegedly owing to fraud when thumb
impression of the appellanf had been obtained by her brother in law
(husband of private respondent No.5) on a blank paper and converted

it into resignation on her behalf. Departmental enquiry conducted en

her departmehtal appeal did not find her plea justified and her appeal

was dismissed where-after she instituted the instant service appeal on

- 19.02.2018.

03. Notices were issued to the parties who submitted written
,;fﬁh

replies/comments on contents of the appeal.
3

04. We have heard learned counsel for the appellant, learned

counsel for private respondent No.5 and Additional Advocate General .

and perused the case file with connected documents thoroughly.

05. Learned counsel for the appellan.t pleaded that, since, her

Joining of the service as Caller at Govt: Girls Primary School Khewa

Gul Kaley, She was receiving moﬁthly salary and she used to hand it
over to her brother in law Mr. Akhtar Khan'(husband of private
respondent No.5) for expenses being a joint family. Her brother in law
obféined her thumb impréssién on a blank paper when he pretended

that her monthly salary was being converted for disbursement through
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" Bank Account. Later on, she came to know that private respondent

No.5 had replaced the appellant and her salary was also traﬁsferred to
the name of private respondent No.5. When the appellant came to
know about the fake resignation, she approached respondent No.1 on
24.05.2017 for redressal of grievances. The inquiry conducted on her
application, was one sided and could not give her due rights. It was
further contended that the appellant has rendered 15 years coﬁfinuous

service and she did not resign from service but resignation was

tendered by her brother in law (husband of private respondent No.3)

on her behalf which is ine’ffectivAe on rights of 1;11e appéll.ant.l‘Thalt the
entire process lw-as against the-le‘gal procedure 01;‘ reéignatién from
servicc-;. Evén statement ot the husband of pléi\'/ate respondent No.5 and
statement of thé husba_nd of appellant-beforg the enqqiry committee
rega'rc-iix}g “distributién of family property” aﬁd dAi'vision of the family,
is not owned by the appellant because inheritance is a mattcf to be
dealt in' accordance with inheritance law while servicé' of a civil
servant cannot be given in the family decisioln' of inﬁeritance. Ai the
end of hi‘s a.rgu‘mAents, the learned counsel cencluded the order being

void ab-initio, no limitation ran against it.

06. Learned cognsel for private respondent No.l5 argued that the
appellant had submitted resignation from service on 04.07.2013 which
was propefly accepted. While referring to distribution of family
prpperty and statement of Sadar Kﬁan (husband of appéllant) learned
counsel contended that the school in questioﬁ had béen established on

the common land of their family and after division of property, the

beneﬁts_ of school were declared as share of Akhtar Khan (husband of




réspondent No.5) and theAcommon residential q'uarters at Karachi were
de-clared as share of Sadar Khan (hlisbland of the appellant) and 6ther ‘
brother Ramrez Khan. Therefore, the appellant submitted resignation
from service on her sweet will and no fraud was played with her.
Since, the post fell vacant due io resignation of the appellant, private
reSpondéllt No.5 applied against that and afte‘r_ duc prQ;:ess, shg—: Wz;s
appointed as CaUer in the said school on 11.11.2014. Moreover, the
'wil.lingness of resignation could not be revoked /after approval and
issuaﬁce oflthe order to tﬁis etfect. To strengthe'nv her arguments,

learned counsel relied on 2007 SCMR 792.

07. Learned -Additional Advocate General contended that the
appellant had submitted resignation from service which was accepted
by the Competent Authority on 04.07.2013 and entry to that effect,

was also made in her service book. Resignation once tendered and

accepted by the authority could not be revoked or cancelled after
sufficient lengthb of time, he added. Moreover, t}lere 1S no origihal or
appellate order and the se’rviqe appeal is not maintainable under
Section-4 of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service T riBunal, Act, 1974, he

concluded. ~ '

08. Perusal of record reveals that basically tﬁe case pertains to
the claim of appellant that she did not tender resignation from service
at-all. Rather, her brother in law Mr. Akhtar Khan whe happens to be
husband of private_ respondent No.5, played fraud when he managed to

obtain thumb impression of the appellant on a blank paper on the

ground to transfer her salary to bank Account under the government

policy. ._[ntere_stingly, the episode happened on 04.07.2013 when her




resignation was aécépféd by respondent No.l the same day. But shé
came to know about it on 24.05.2017 i.e after almost 4 years when she
submitted application seeking restoration of her service. The available
course before the appellant was fo ﬁave instituted a suit for frapd and
forgery in the Competent Court of jurisdiction. The respondent-
department processed the resignation according to the written and
formal application, of the appellant which was 0611sidered as a
sufficient doculm‘entary proof of her willingness fo.r resignaﬁon. The
govemmen‘t instructioﬁs issued undef circular No. SOR—If (S&G/-\D)
6(37)/89 dated 63.10..1989 are quite clear accor_ding to which the
resignétion of a. goxl./ernment servant'\“~ shall either be accgpted or
rejected by thel Compete‘nt Authority within a period of 30 days of its

submission.

09: What has been elaborated in the?receding paras, the service
appeal in hand being devoid of merit and hit by Section-4 of the
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Service Tribunal Act, 1974 on the ground of

maintainability, is therefore dismissed. Costs shall follow the event.

Consign.

10. Pr onounced in open court in Peshawar and given under our

- hands and seal ofthe Tribunal this 8" day of April, 2022.

(KALIM ARSHAD KHAN)
CH

(MIAN MUHAMMAD)
MEMBER(E)




ORDER - - ‘ '
08.04.2022 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah

Khattak, 'Addiﬁonal Advocate General for official respondents

| and counsel for private respondents No.5 present.

Vide our detailed judgement of today placed on file

~ (containing 05 pages), the service appeal in hand being \

devoid of merit and hit by Section-4 of the Khyber
Pakhtunkhwa .Service Tribunal Act, 1974 on the ground of
maintainability, is therefore dismissed. Costs shall follow the
event. Consign.

Announced:
08.04.2022
/ # Chairman
b _
" (Mian Muhammad)
Member(E)

i
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04.04.2022 Counsel for the appellant present. and Mr.
Kabirullah Khattak, Addl. AG for the official respondents
and counsel for private respondent No. 5 present.

Arguments heard. To come up for consideration on
08.04.2022 before this D.B. |

;;/ - Q
(Mian Muhammad) : Chairman.
Member(E)




' 11.052021 = Due to demise of the Worthy Chairman, the Tribunal is
S non-furictional, therefore, case is adjourned to
31.08.2021 for the same as before. :

ader

_ Due 'tolls,ummer_vag':ations, the case is adjourned. to
05.01.2022 for the same as before.

READER

) 05.01.2022' ‘ Learned counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Muhammad
' Rasheed, Deputy District Attorney for respondents present;

Former made a request for adjournment as he has not gone
through the record. Adjourned. To come up for argumiznts before the
D.B on 04.04.2022. |

tig-Ur-Rehman Wazir) Chairiman
Member (E) :




2;6.115.2020 o Counsel for the appellant present. Zara Tajwar DDO
- alongwith Mr. Muhammad Haroon, ADEO - for ofﬁ01a1
respondents and counsel for private respondent No.5 present.

Representat1ve of official respondents has produced L

original service book of the appellant He is drrected to:-'
provrde Photostat copies of the entire service book for placmg |
on record and also one set each for consumption of appellant - RN t
as well as private respondent No.5. After providing the -
requisite copies, original serviee book shall be handed over to
the learned Registrar of this Tribunal for keeping the sanle in
| safe custody. _ s _ |
Learned counsel for the appellant has submrtted
rejoinder to the comments by respondents which is also made
. part of the record. To come up for arguments on 18.02.2021 .
before DB

A

| (Mian Muhamma Chairman

Member (E)

18.02.2021 ‘ Mr. Haroon Ahmad, Advocate on behalf of counsel for
the appellant and Mr. Muhammad Rashid, DDA for official

respondents and counsel for private respondent No.5 present.

Former requests for adjournment as learned counsel for
the appellant has proceeded to Islamabad today for appearing

before the courts there.

- Adjourned to 11.05.2021 for arguments before D.B.

i o
(Mian Muhanfffiad) _ Chairman

Member (E)
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" 02.04.2020 | Due to public holidayé on account of C'ovi-d-'-l_9, the ,'casé" , . ‘
' is adjourned. To come up for the same on 29.06.2020 be'fore
D.B. |
- Keader |
gr.e e [ Rv e irviaiat
29.06.2020 Due to public holiday on account of COVID19, the case'is - e

adjourned to 24.09.2020 for the same as before.

24.09.2020 - | Mr. Shah Nawaz, Advocate counsel for the appellant is
preéent..Mr. Muhammad Riaz Khan Paindakhel, Assistant
Advocate General for official respondents and Miss. Roeda ‘
Khan, Advocate for respondent No.5 is present.

Learned counsel for the éppéllant submitted
applicaﬁon for declaring the copy of service book produced
by official respondenté has false, forged, fraudulent and
bogus. Copy of the application were handed over to the
learned Asst: AG. | |

File to come up for replication and in-the meanwhile

' the appellant has to submit rejoinder on 26.11.2020 before
DB. / L —~,—
— o (Mian Muhammad) (Muhamn

Member (E) Member(J)
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" 24.12.2019  Learned counsel for the appellant preset. M. Zia Ullah
Jearned DDA alongwith Saif ul Islam ADEO for official

Ve

.respondents present. Learned couﬁselh for private
respondent present. Representative of official respondents
furnished additional documents but without Service Book
of th? appella(rlt.°lrearned counsel for the appellant stated
tha&S'g‘rzﬁc‘:oéq‘BBok of the appellant is appropriate for the
proper disposai of the present service appeal. Respondent
No.1 is directed to produce the Service Book of the
appellant on the next date otherwise, ‘personally appear
before this Tribunal to offer explanation. Adjourn. To

come up for arguments on 27.02.2020 before D.B.

ﬁer | %mber

27.02.2020 Learned counsel for the appellant prése'.nt. Mr. Kabir
Ullah Khattak learned Additional Advocate General
alongwith Saif ul Islam ADEOQO present. Repr‘esentative of
the respondent department submitted additional documents,
copy of the same given to learned counsel for the appellant.
Learned " counsel for the appellant reduested for

adjournment. Adjourn. To come up for arguments on

02.04.2020 before D.B o

Member Member
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15.05.2019 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Ziaullah, DDA for .
the respondents present. ' '

Due to demise of his father, Iearned Member of the |

Bench (Mr. Hussain Shah) is on leave. ‘Adjourned to
23.07.2019 for arguments before the D.B.

Attorney for official respondents No. 1 to 4 and, counselffor private’ 3
respondent No. 5 present. Respondents were directed. to Apredpce-f

service book of the appellant vide order sheet dated 27.02.2019 “but R

neither representative of the department is present nor ‘recefd

mentioned above has been furnished so far, therefore, respondents are
directed to direct the representative to attend the court on the next date. . -

posmvely and also furnish the aforementioned record. Case to come up‘ |

. for record and arguments on 10.10.2019 before D.B.

Chairman\ y o

23.07.2019 . Counsel for the appellant, Mr. Muhammad Jan, Deput}:f District

(Hussgﬁ(%\nm) - (M- A%Q%HAN KUNDI)

MEMBER . MEMBER -
10.10.2019 o Due to official tour of Hon’ble Members te Camp
S ' ' Court Swat, instant appeal is adjourned to 24.12:2019 for the :
L | | ©© same. . )
‘ . ‘ ' Réader
T » . L R . } __ m
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Appeal No. 272/2018 -~

16.1.2019, - Counsel for the appeliant and Addl AG alongwith

Daud Jan, Superintend'ent for the rcspondenté present. o ‘

Learned counsel for the appellant has provided list of
respondents redesignated in accordance with the change of
nomenclature, which is placed_ on file. The Qfﬁce shall make

(igogupn IECESSATY ENITY in tﬁe memorandum of gm:;’aly3 in the light of

application. .

Leafned éounsel ~fo.r‘the appellant }_g.lso requests for -
directions to the official responkients for prd&uctfon of service
book of appellant on next date of hearing as the abstracts from
the same aré necessary for decision of the matter in hand.
Ms. Roida Khan, Advocate has submitted
Wakalatnama in her favour by respondent No. 5 and also the |

comments on her behalf.

The respondent No. 4 shall posif?}Vely_submit his
comments/reply on the next date of hearing and the official .
respondents shall also produce the requisite service record.

Adjourned to 27.02.2019 before?:S.B.

. ¥

Chairm

27.02.2019 Counsel for the appellant present. Mr. Kabirullah Khattak,
Addl: AG alongwith Mr. Daﬁd Jan, Supdt for respondents present.
Representative of the respondents stated that respondent no. 4 rely )
on written reply of respondents no. 1 to 3. Respondents are

directed to .produce service book of the appellant on the next date

of hearing. Case to come -up for rejoinder and arguments on
’ ! . o

. Memr?;
(Ahmad Hassan)

15.05.2019 before D.B-k
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04.12.2018 None for appellant. Daud Jan, Superintendent for
, respondents No. [ to 3 alongwith Addl. AG for the .
respondents.present. =i :
Respondents No. 4 and S are yet to submit their '
respective comments. Fresh notices be issued to
appellant as well as respondents No. 4 & S for
16.01.2019 before S.B.
Chaitipan
RN
f S
2
.,Al :
4?//'/"~ . o
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2@7.2018- Since the 25" July 2018 has been declared - as pubhc
| hohday in connection with General Election 2018 therefore the

case is adjourned to 05.09.2018 for the same.

05.09.2018 - Counsel for the appellant and Mr. |<abil'LlJfEJf'l-.l
1<1.'1al"l:ak, Ac:idiﬁonal Advoczat.é. General for the respondents | :
rz)r:esent. None present on behalf of the offiti‘al, ' z
respondents. Written reply not submitted on behalf of 1h9
respondents. Requested for adjournment. /\djourm—-d
Ccume up for written reply/comments on 18.10.2018 hefore. -

5B

(!\/Iuhcumnad Amin  Kundi)
Member - e

18.10.2018 Clerk to counsel for the appellant present.. Mr. Daud -
o ‘ Jan Supcrintendent present and submitted written reply-on’
behalf of respondent No.1 & 2. Fresh notice be issued to
the respondent No.5 for written reply. Adjourn. To corhe
up for written rcply/commcnls of lcspondcnt N()S on

Member -+ .

- 04.12.2018 before S.B.




12.03.2018
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Learned counsel for the appellant prcsent

Pr dlmmary arguments heard.

The appellant (Ex- Caller in Govemmcnl GlI‘lS‘

Primary School Khewa Gul Kalay) has filed the present
scrvice appeal with the grievance that one Mst. Nabeela
was replaced 1o the post of appellant and her salary was

also ‘transferred to Mst. Nabeela, when the appellant has
" not tendered any resignation but her brother in law

cheated her. The representatlon/appl1cat10n of the
clppC“cll'll was not redressed.

Points raised need 'consideration. The appeal is

admitted for regular hearing subject to all just/legal
objections. The appellant is directed to deposit security
and process fee within 10 days ,thereafter, notices .be

issued fto respondents for written reply/comments. To’

come up for written reply/comments on 30.04.2018
betore S.B '

6
Member
30.04.2018 - None present on behalf of appellant. l.carned Addl: AG for the

} 00,

N‘i

respondents present. The Tribunal is non functional due to retirement of

the ‘Honorable Chairman. Thercfore, the casc is c1d|0u1nui To come up

l(.n thc same on 27.06.2018 before S.13.

Rcadcr

Appellant alongwith his counsel and Addl. AG for

respondents present. Security and  process fee not . deposited.
Appellant is directed to deposit security and process fee within
seven (2) days, thereafter notices be issued to the respondents for

wrilten reply/comments on 25.07.2018 before S.B.

gt

Member

gy
3
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Form-A
FORMOF ORDERSHEET
Court of
~Case No, 272/2018
S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature of judge
proceedings
1 2 3
1 27/02/2018 The appeal of Mst. Gul Merina resubmitted today by Mr.
Shah Nawaz Khan Advocate may be entered in the Institution
Register and put up to Worthy Chairman for proper order
please. : \
) .
‘ REGISTRAR =5 |>-1 19
2- S /0'3 L&, This case is entrusted to S. Bench for preliminary hearing

to be put up there on WL)OZ)'&
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The appeal of Mst. Gul Merina W/O Sadar Khan r/o Pista Wyani Aatan Khel FR Peshawar
received today i.e. on 19.02.2018 is incomplete on the following score which is returned to the

counsel for the appellant for completion and resubmission within 15 days.

1- Copy of impugned order and departmental appeal agamst it are not attached with the
 appeal.
2- Copy of appointment order of respondent no.5 is not attached with the appeal.
~ 3- Necessary party be made in the heading of appeal.
4- Memorandum of appeal is not signed by the appellant.
5-- Anexures of the appeal may be attested.
6- Annexures of the appeal may be flagged. -
7- Three copies/sets of the appeal along with annexures i.e. complete in all respect for
Tribunal and one for each respondent may also be submitted with the appeal.

No. 378 st

Dt.4e /03 2018

REGISTRAR -
SERVICE TRIBUNAL
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

- PESHAWAR.

Mr. Shah Nawaz Khan Adv.
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

. b | PUKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR
Service Appeal No 7/_:}22018
MSE: GUL MeriNa.....cceecreeeee creeerenesereeeeenecseeseeseesseeneenneinenee - (APpeLlant)
| VERSUS
’ Agency Education Officer and others.......... <o . (RESPONdents)
| ‘
INDE X
SNO |DESCRIPTION OF DOCUMENTS | ANNEX | PAGE
1. | Grounds of Appeal alongwith Affidavit - 1~6
’ 2. | Addresses of the parties - i
! Copy of the CNIC ‘A’ 8
4. | Copy of the salary slip for the month of ‘B’
December, 2011 ) A C]
5. | Copy of the resignation application ‘<’ /o
6. | Copy of the application | DR //'
7. | Copy of the inquiry report | e, |
8. | Copy of the application ‘F 3 2
9. | Wakatat Nama (in original) . 25

Through:
AWAZ KHAN)

Advocate,

High Court, Peshawar
Office: Old Bar Room
Khyber Road, Peshawar
Dated: -07-02-2018 Cell # 0336-3036685




\/Mst Gul Merina W/O Sadar Khan R/Q Pista Wyani Aatan Khel,

| BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

P.O Bara Road, F.R Peshawar ......................... e eeneaes (Appellant)

PUKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR -

Khybesr p
akhtukh
Service Fritvirn; ;’ﬁwa

*y No. _,Z'LLL |
pacaLg-X- 20/8 |

In Re: Service Appeal No 7/:7}7 2018

VERSUS

1. Agency Education Officer, F.R Peshawar

~J2. Director Education FATA, FATA Secretariat Peshawar

Fliedto-day

Regisrar

SN DV FEN

3. Government of Khyber' ‘PakhtunRhWa 'threugh Secretary? L
- Education | ;

4. Assistant Political Agent, F.R Peshawar

5. Mst: Nabeela Caller Government Girls Primary School Khewa

© GULF.R PeShawar ..........ocuvvn... e, {Respondents)

Appeal under Section 4 Services Tribunal Act, 1974

Respectfully Sheweth:-

1)

2)

Re-submitted to -d_ay

- arid fiked.

29]> 12

Regis%ra‘%‘ i ¢

3)

The Appellant humbly subrmts as under:-

That the Appellant is a law abldlng Paklstam citizen. (Copy

of the CNIC is attached as Annex ‘A )

That Appellant was appomted as caller in Government Girls
. T - - — e

Primary Khewa Gul Kalay F.R Peshawa( under the’ Ministry A

of Education Government of Pakistan. {Appointment letter

is in custody of Respondent No 1).
That the Appellant regularty withdrawn salary from the "

department and hand over to her Brother-in-Law namely .




4)

7)

2

Afsar Khan for expenses because of joint family. (Copy of

the salary slip of December 2011 is attached as Annex ‘B’).

That the Brotherm Law of the Appellant told to the'
Appellant that Government has issued the policy of -

disbursement of pay through Bank Account, 'asked the

Appellant to impress thumb on a white page.(Copy of the
false resign application is attached as Annex ‘C’).
That after longtime, the Appellant came to know that Mst

Nabeela.is replaced to the post of the appellant and her

' salary is also transferred on the name of respondent no 5.

No official letter communicated by the department to the

Abpellant regarding the same.

That »when the matter came into th‘e knowledge of the
Appellant, appellant approached to Respondent N.o'l1 end
denied the resign by giving an application to the Agency
Education Officer. (Copy of the ap‘plivcation is attached as
Annex ‘D’). |

That Agency Educatioh Officer constituted an inquiry
committee for inquiring into the matter. Th'e Inquiry
Commrttee made a biased inquiry, which is unfair, unjust
and not according to the law. The Inquiry Committee

report is exclusively against the Civil Servant Act and Rules:

- (Copy of the inquiry report is attached as Annex ‘E’).

That against the report and decision of A.E.O, the

Appellant made an appeal/applicétion-to the Assistant




L

3

Political A'gént,‘ who is the"l"Executive Head of Frontier .

-Regions. (Copy of the application is attached as Annex ‘F’).

That the grievances, Appellant despite the application to
the concerned authorities are not redressed, hence
approaches to this Honourable Tribunal fbr seeking
adequate remedy as per law on the following grounds inter-

alia:-

GROUNDS:-

A)

D)

That the Appellant was appointed as caller and she served
continuously for about 15 years without any interruption.
That the Appellant served in personal capaéity, she was
appointed personally and continued her ser-vfce by
performing her duty personally.

That service and attached benefits to service is ‘exclusive‘

right of the Appellant and no other person can deprive the

‘Appellant from service and service benefits.

That resign given by the husband of Re’Spéndent No 5 on
behalf of the Appellant is ineffective on the rights of the
Appellant and against the legal procedure of resignation
from service. |

Because Appellant is living in F.R Peshawar and having no

problem to continue her service.

Because the Appellant has not tendered her resign but the
resign as described by husband of Respondent No 5 and

husband of Appellant before the Inquiry Committee in the




y

- report wasw;lét the decision éf Appellant but of the familyf

i

members. The family members cannot deprive the

Appellant from service by keeping the Appellant in

darkness.

B.ecause the decision on inheritance is.a matter to be dealt

in accordance of inheritance law and the service of a Civil

Servant cannot be given in the family division of
inheritance.

Because, the Respondents are combined together in
depriving the Appe.llant ffom her service and attached
benefits, therefore, the ofﬁcial' Respondents did not
cooperate the Appellant and not providing offidal récord to
Appellant rélated to the case.

Thaf the Appellant is living with her brother, because her

" husband is also on one page alongwith the Respondents and

restraining the Appellant from struggle to get her right of

service and service attached benefits.

‘That the proceeding of resign and appointment of
Respondent is ndt accordance of law, procedure provided
‘for this purpose, hence, not effective against the right and

“interests of Appellant.

That it is a renown principle of law, any order which is void

ab-initio no limitation runs

~ That this Honourable Tribunal has got ample power to

entertain the instant appeal.




M) That .the Appellant seeks bermission of this Honourable

Tr_ibunal to adduces ofher grouhds duri-ng course of
arguments. |

PRAYER:-

i. The Respondent No 1 may kindly be directed to provide
service record, official circulars, notification, appointment
letter and other documents relevant to the Appellant case.>

ii.  The Appellant may kindly be restored to her job (position)
alongwith the arrear of salaries (back sal'aries)-

iii.  Any other relief as this Tribunal deems fit.

(SHAH NAWAZ KHAN)
A . Advocate, |
Dated: -07-02-2018  High Court Peshawar -

NOTE:-

No sdch like appeal for the same Appellant has earlier been
filed by me before this Honourabte Tribunal prior to instant

ey

one.

Advocate
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31 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER
: PUKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Mst: GUL Merina....e. ceecvceeneeceeennnn, ereeneereenes eerarns .(Appellant)
VERSUS |

Agency Education Officer and others.................(Reéspondeénts)
"AFFIDAVIT

I, Mst: Gul Merina W/0 Sadar Khan R/0O Pista Wyani Aatan
Khel, P.Q Bara Road, F.R Peshawar, do hereby solemrily affirm
and declare on oath that all the contents bf accompanying
Appeal are true and correct to the best of my k‘n'owledge and
belief and nothing has been concealed OR withheld from this

Honourable Court.

Ar pl"t‘
LR(”{D‘ _ ul)(’\{ﬁ
W2 | w3
AP AWAZ KHAN) | Ao
ocate »

High Court, Peshawar

O;\\ny 70\%
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KHYBER

PUKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Mst: Gul Merina.........cooeeneeeeenen.. ettt teee s .(Appellant) -
VERSUS
Agency Education Officer and others................ .(Respondents)

ADDRESSES OF THE PARTIES

- APPELLANT

Mst: Gul Merina W/O Sadar Khan R/O Pista Wyani Aatan Khel,
P.O Bara Road, F.R Peshawar

RESPONDENTS

1. Agency Education Officer, F.R Peshawar

- 2. Director Education FATA, FATA Secret’ariat Peshawar

3. Govern'ment of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary

Education
4, Assistant Political Agent F.R Peshawar

5. Mst Nabeela Caller Government Girls Primary School Khewa

Gul F.R Peshawar srfff(i a@"‘“ ':

\&‘\wi’;&% S5 r;;'

Th rough:

o i

(SHANNRAWAZ KHAN)
Advocate,

Dated: 07-02-2018 High Court, Peshawar

T PR
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< AGPR (SO) PESH

S#:1
Pers #: 00306744 Buckle:
Name: GUL MERINA

, CALLERS

CNIC No.15875015867

CPF Interest Free

01 Regular / Contract

PAYS AND ALLOWANCES:
0001-Basic Pay

1000-House Rent Allowance
1210-Convey Allowance 2005
1300-Medical Allowance
1528-Unattractive Area Allow
1848-Adhoc Allowance 2010@ 50%
1970-Adhoc Relief Allow 2011

Gross Pay and Alloﬁances
DEDUCTIONS:

3657-Group Insurance (FATA)
3661-E.E.F (Exchange)
3701-Benevolent Fund(Exchange)
3704-Group Insurance (Exchange)
3711-Addl Group Insuranc (Exch)

Total Deductions

D.OC.B
08.11.1975

P Sec:002 Month:December 2011
PRO215 ~PRIMARY EDUCATION
Min. Of Education
NTN:
GPF #:
0ld #:

PRO215 -

6,000.00
891.00 : ‘
850.00 - :
1,000.00 h
1,700.00
1,800.00
540.00

12,781.00

Subre:
38.00
10.00
120.00
58.00.

229.00
12,552.00

LFP Quota: , . -
Payment through DDO.
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RN R OFFICL OF THE . :
’ ’ _ AGENCY ENUCATION OFFICER , d
FR PESHAWAR d
1 OCK: 8 AR INEORMATIONDLPTT:
KHYBI'R ROAL, PE< IMAWAR, KPK -
Phone "o 041 -9210145

’,\ o o o Nua)bég (’ﬁliu‘ )% // 2017

" e

The Assistant Political Agent © -
FR Peshawar.

Subject: COMPLAINT ("UL MFRANA RESIDENT OF PASTAWARNI FR f’ESHAWAR

Lp\%/ '
Reference to yourtNo. 774/APA(FR)/Edu Inquiry 2017 dated: 27 11.2017. it is _'

stated that Ms. Gul Merana l:x. ~caller GGPS Khewa Gul FR Peshawar has already
heen filed the application to thé Gndersigned to probe the allégation leveled by
said officials. o E_’_—-—_\ »

In light of above appellant th{é inquiry committee has been q:mstitul;é(_'l vide this

| office letter No.1954-A date: 28.09.2017 to probe the depth of the allegation.
. ' e .

Hence the inquiry officer subfrhitted detailed report (copy attached).

It is therefore requested tha;t’-,;-it may be seen and file please.

Ageiicy Educati flicer

J} FR Peshawar

“Encst: NoJ&R.. éj/,_______/))‘////Dr/;f»-

(opy io: information to the -
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, ' OFFICE OF T PRINCIPAL GHS

: S KANDE ZARIN KL -
T FRAPESHAWAR.

No. 1475 Dated H8/11/2017

y "H - 1
‘The Ageney Hducation Otficer, | T
R .Peshawar. PR - o Y
. | o l - \a. o . .
subjeet- SUBMISSION OF /;\'N“!.NQUIRY REPORT. o
SNTRODUCTION. | e R oL s

N _ With reference to yomﬁ' office letter No.1954-A dt ZMJ« ] we,
e i Nawaz, Principal Government l‘]if;h ‘School Kandi Jarin Khel 1R Peshawar
3 Wi Naik Amir Principal, Government High :Schobl Bora No. I, F.R. Peshawar, have bclc,;
appointed as Inquiry Officers to investigate ﬂ}c.allcgaliori, feveled. by Gul Mirona, Bix Caller of
S0Ps Khiwa Gul Killi FR Peshawar ami:siu‘bﬁlit a detailed report Lo your olfice Within"z;

W
.

speeutaled ime.

HISTORY OF

ALLEGATION. , 3.
An application ‘lms‘bié;‘bn filed at your office by Miss Gul Mirona Lix
Caller ol GGPS Khiwa Gul Killi F.R. Pcs_ﬁawar, leveling the charge that her brother in taw,
husband of Miss Nabild present Caller of the School .made her the
I resignation, pretending of changing her salary 1o 8 bank. bul
her. has been

' [\-'lr./i‘r;hlzlr Khan.
application. sign, rcgar(,ling he
e seme time she was in formed that her resignation,from the post submitted by
cecepled and Miss Nabil, the wifc of Akhtar Khan has been appointed on the post.

NG NCSPROCKEDURE

AlGIUEL : After receiving the letter from the office. we made @ contat with, the
and asked them Lo make surc their presence at (he ollice of Agency

Jelevaal parties of the case
" Pducation Officer, IR peshawar at Peshawar on 4™ QOct, 2017..On sehieduled date, both the,

pavtics were Tound present. ‘Then, lor the purpose to inquire the allegation.”

i

the sehoo! and asked her to pive written as-well as oral statement in favor of her allegation. In
Lot veply, she repeated almost all those \‘Nm'.dsi-thafWL:re written in her application. However, she
spved thai she was unaware ot her rcsigngﬁiun and was not willing to resign the post. She wais
iaben in by the Ties of hey brother in law, Mr, AKhan who made her believe that her salary was

PFiest of all, we called on the complainant, Miss, Gul Mirona; Ix Caller ol

(o b shilted 1o a bank and her presence there was neeessary (or that and that was e reason it

she alfived her thumb impression for transter of her salary o a bank not for her rusignation She
Csuind that it was a fraud with her. Yet she ddmitted and said that she had never taken the salary
throughout her serviee, but always handed'gver to her brother in law, Mr. Akhtar iChan. -

e
Ll
- ~ S ITILNERDE T w;.,.:.......-:_..v il el e
: - T S S Rt O T e S S -
a T yv 7 ~ ; -t _ d
- I
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£0 caidd that her service should be returned hcr.! We told her, Pleasc produce her witness in favor
| s any. but she could not do so. A ' . i
After hearing he oral and recciving writien statement of Lhe
| complainant, we met the alleged one, Mr. Akhtar Khan and put the allegations before him and
4 aaked him to give oral as well as written rcpry, regarding thosc alicgations. In his reply, hel
‘ pointad ot that the land on which the school has been cstablished, was conunon of their
brothers and his sister in law, Miss Gul Mirona had been appointed on the said postat the -school .
when they were unmarricd and no illegible: female for the post at their home. exeept her.
Mowever, during the division among their bro.fh.crs which was made by his clder brother, S;:&iénr :
¢ han himscll, husband of Miss Gul M.imnz};aiso. Under which the land of the school z‘mgi'
recciving benelits from 1, was dectared his share while their common. Residential Quarters c}u
warachi were given: as sharcs of his brothers; Sadar Khan & Ramraz. Khan and that was the
reason that Gul Mirona handed over the salary of - the post to him reaularly. He rejected her
charge thal she was unawarc of her resignation, he said that it was wrong, and tascd on lics only,
- beeause. i was the decision of her whole faniily. She gave an- application on lst May,2011 .l'(h'r
o, Ouil purpose. (Pholo copy. attached). Since she was al Karachi at this time while her presendle
i Chere was neeessary for her resignation, so it Was nol done. As the benelils, reeciving from the
school was declared his share and his sister’in law, Miss Gul Mirona has migrated with her
Fanily to Karachi in the previous circumstances of the locality and sl living at Karachi with
her Gumily, 5o iLis impossible Tor her to do His duty here in the school. e was Cnmp(:llcd by his
brother, Mr. Sadar Khan o appoint his wife on the post 10 getrid us of the hurdles. Otherwise he
“got the satary with -out any problem. Since it Waé a decision of her family which con‘xpcllcd h‘im
to appoint his wile, Miss Nabila on the post: Yet his wilc, Nabila has been appointed for more.
(han Lwo years and receiving her salary monthly while she did not got the salary” for the said
ﬁcrind and liled the allegation after two or more than two ycars. ' A : S

When-he was asked i the division was ol their brothers and decision ol her resignation: also of
her husband, Sadar Khan, then he should ¢all to verily the statement whal he has stated. Tle
aaked o lime Tor his coming to certily his statement. ‘I'he commitice gave him a month lime.

3. Almost, after a mo,'tﬁh, on 01-11-2017.Mr. Akhtar Khan along with his
brother. Sadar Khan and a witness of his village,Gulab Sahib,came (0 the committee while
Ramray, Khan was not allowed, as he is 0-'11 job in Karachi. When he was asked about the
alatements of his wifc and his brother, Akhlal{ Khan, Sadar khan,husband ol" Gul® Mirona,
verilied the statement of his brother, /\k])t_zu: !{han and declared it true and based on facts. e
colenmmty declared  on a  stamp paper( Attached in orig.) and verified his statement by the
withess Gulab Sahib that the resignation o [ his wilc was the deciston ol l_'\i:;‘ family. (or, the said
post in the school was given to his br()thc!'; Akhtar kban during division among our brothers
“while-our common residential quarters at K_araéhi were given me and my brother, Ruhu'ay. khan; .
4l that was the reason that my wife, Gul Mirona gave the monthiy salary to the owner, Akhtar

Khan.Since we are living at Karachi, so it was difficult for her to do heir duty here.

While that claim of My wilc that she was unaware of her resignation and was fraud with her, was

wrone and based on lics only, but the fact was that she was aware of the same and knew
cvarything. She had come from Karachi for that purposc only,& resigned from the post willingly.

.
i
i
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y
ic further added that she wmlcd o spoil the unlly of our brothers. He also cleared oul thal lht,,
A mumn.lu-m ol my sister in law, Miss Nabila Imm the clders of the taeality and the um"cm(.d

Palitical Authoritics, 1s a dccn indicator that lht, process was transparcit and fair ags per rules.

We al.so madc try through .somc cldus of the localliy to resolve the issuc, but 1hc
former was nol willing to that. ‘ '

A, Al last we visited the ofhcc of AEO IFR. Peshawar and asked thcr‘ E'rom
coneerned ofticers/ollicial o the 0[[1(,@ aboul the incident. They said how the AEO can sign the

sme case. resignation ol any Gover ament l,mployu. without information. So he Imd asked hu

. about her resignation who expressed hu wnlhnnncss and said yes.

.k . : {
o : 5

[N Tl H

CONCLUSION;-

|
are also nol agree with her allegation . It is true that the nomination of Nabila was nol made in

siiehl or signed by ignorant and illiterate . but signed it by the: clders ol the focality and /\l’/\'

werned who know the same disputes of their locality and-above all how can the responsible
A0 ein sign the same on closed cyes. So, it can be said that all those people arcnot lair, bul the
comiplainant. Miss Gul Mirona is not true in het allegation/ statemient and resigned (rom her post
willingly, As il is said that she is living in Kclld(.ht for last two or more than two ycars also and

- performing her duty here hundred miles away, in‘the school which is ilsell’ controversial.

RIECOMMEN n/\'r:roN/‘
PROPOSAL,

b agrees and deems suitable, the wquu.t of the complainant, Miss Gui Mirona should hu
.':'H'..r: edd w0 thal the newly appointed caller perform her duty in the school \'1llmLu any‘
Jisturbancee inthe interest of public services pleasc.

R S &a R i
‘ "
MIR NKWA7]
PRINCI . PRINCIPAL
GOV HIGH SCHOOL BORA NOLI GHS KANDIZARIN K11,
FRPPESHAWAR S FR PESLIAWAR.

in light of above {indings, 1l sccms thal all the relevant partics, arc on onc rack
“exeept the complainant, Gul Mirona lven 1101 husbdnd, Sadar Khan and other Tamily members

~

In light of above para’s, it is 1ccommcnded/ploposul that il the worthy. /\l ‘O F L{ :



Y1 o o e

. ,f)»”c«v///w;i L0671

| )
| drﬂ/ ;jwuw 05 -G

o '?‘ZOG/\;}/ /j;)@/f
Tk |

'_,}/ GE/J |

)&J/}led%f Zfﬁépﬁ /Jk CMMH

| «
)dCfOW/J @l

-

2

Vu/zjff ’V)d//cw/d

c,(Cf/z(/ /UJ é/g// é))} -

2

terd

s ‘Zﬁ/&/" o %w/ﬁ/
S

| o ;0,'/‘/ /‘

vib d/@)(fﬁ,@,a/}ca\ﬁ/o)’&oﬂ

) e L0617

g e

M@m‘*ﬂ@ ‘
02 A lowsrs

//J \/V“J -

g J
| g_,ﬂ)o/)u)u Jj/} :

§

O; 2 o - ‘

/
/J: D)J)O’// W/Ja”ég //J{”j“j(\//.yv

/

2y L g T

o



d&f:}f" Ub U///

‘_’—_F

G “d// JJ o1 u}«/avufo// u‘/ 2

— A7 i : . i
Lo (e g i ggwsf—%‘ -
. Y
/4 "’///Q/
(’ .

<///} u///cfﬂd/;/// &/ M/J (,J/v/“/_ C/,/ dp /,/,
Ay /rf 7 w/a// J/O/‘c///c/(/ ' /C/c//

o R /ff? Ui g ﬂ////o//f

-~

<Vv/A/- O/)woﬁ Y é//oﬂ /J.A U“’// e, U/

V(Z‘Q/”/ /(/ 2/ z/uf/ 74 /c/ //ﬁ/f &/gfe/ c//»do/(q// |
// £+ //‘ 4’///u (}’U‘@/ do//wdg,aJd /u//,,/f// .

I -U/?’&Jw//f/ //»*; %J/ﬂc/bﬂ: —el a ///

L ﬂ%gw,, Jf,/A ),;V/- e !/(///@/// //,_/, .44:/,.///

| ,&/{p}f a,/a/ & (/Lf/ 0= /JJ’/

[0
bl st d/awo”ca//f’f/ s (Crie

)

) At o~ o ., p
wyr ey B g U a//o/»/w Jr ¢y
gr s e g b @ 7 G A% ”f/-'

n

A LA
HpEe Uy - WY .4/-,_, G /"Jé’/f/ﬁ (v(/w/ U///f/




drl
- o
- K
i
[ .
¢
PR .
1
a
Pe
i
I
i
. t
dl
i
sl
L
H
)
]
i
i
fl
\ :
o
,
ot o A
: i
G i
R "
P
v
;
o
i
Vi
.3 i
O 0
'
‘ '
. :
“ i
' t
"
K} v
w’ H
I i
A H
- .
. '
“ A

s 7o

I A&




./g,,“" s

//c’/’}% AEO z./w}a// @v)"/d.,(ﬁ"’/uj,gl Lu/// 03
Oy g, <. @M/Mj/ééméﬁf/ & V&Of/)j)b {al

D -
f»lJN' A

j_// sa 41 / -




L !ll I iillllﬁlliIillilllllllﬂillllllliII l\l

/yw /iu” d’f O’J‘J o"f" U S Q,J) Uzp,,i,p (;‘“0* B
/)/&KU/O”/A/U'//UFKX z/ AL (;U/&/wa ‘
| a)UM (/cf//«) f&/ud/&-f/d)vo// e ,-0// ,//Ado
, &/U’ J’/’ Cf/c‘“ &d/ub fUtP /A/J) OCP/”/ /j’) c“—/ a«/f’@/
O’C’f//) /ﬂ“/) é I/“’(f‘Jf/)ffo*“J/ O“FJJG/U,//J_.GM(J;"" t
4&/ T S0 G b ) 1) 5 S P e 2 o S
(}(ﬁf&jg o x/f"o/dzoc"’jtf" G av/// #fff//'b" r’/d’ T G
l,,/u/‘,ag!wz-») (’"// (//(y oyw d}’)/ﬂgég/d;;’ow/»/ ¥
dww"ob///&/dw QﬁzﬁdfM&OW(’wﬁdP dibl 2
fv’*/‘bc‘w’“d‘é“ Lo ((//Uxﬂ/d«/@”c//%/ 5% Ok 9 (/w/ L__,z,w
U/miz,},/‘@,;(/»z,/r/,,/f@y ,gw// (ﬁ;"@/o»ﬂ/aa/z,o,»é«&/ :
/a//f”/c//tow/ J“d”’&d//v’/ﬂ’&’ ! 2%
g-ﬁ.(gp//o//w(",)’wwh Z/a.-— /(,(;',;)/2(;;; o3
ff)‘-)&,(;P éz/ gt Mw/,;/(;”d»b&‘ HF s G e
07/{/7_9” L3a2 J &/&) dﬁ-—'aiﬂd—{&'bywj/)u}jb’/ /w‘,d/
.z,/df,é AE0 = 2a9r s cxf;"/d—ﬂ—w/uf,}/ bl )

,ﬁ _v'kf -
El

5 O)p é”‘f) W/Mj/&éwéﬂﬂ N.z,g'r‘.i-./j

. . .
e AN A, AR o - P, IR SR R




I EHI\I BII%IH\\EHI\NII“\ 1it) o

__,,_.____.__—_.——--
el
f{ 2 ;"~eq"

"'\WR’F *\wi &Gs

5 «.‘-\'ﬁf»"'

Ay ‘@‘

S
) %3

3,
e T Rt

R
)

%
2

.

vy
et
3,

w“aa//acaé s e/,u%//' ) e b G
G4 )’/)/U/’%‘f’/f’”wf’/ﬂ/ bwaﬁ-@ﬁ/ Sl L
L/M&/Jﬂ/ L»//;’ WS oS> o dé// &‘(;/
b/c}/ (J//‘df()’/q /MU/J/‘(’U/ Lu///)é,ud)/r-ywl//
GQ}CU/ (/"4‘4/;@//’ b f)gfw/lzd/)/éééw.ﬁ:oj
W Tkl i »w/*/ FEE e ar 50 g
auw{ﬂ/wc/»w“w/a/b/umw a,«/(gz/z_,/.
(}/’c{/dow/ﬁ/ )j// zf,w“/) )/Z/Lv}..,w/f/)dyg//;
| (cwécw—@/ow) daf(’«‘ wu‘“w»

Qw/ 7é o~

- 25'/)”/9/()(/“ d/));/
01,«#&,0)))» A aplo JJ/ AR
Albow%oc\c\sq -\ 597 I — S e f*

B Urtol 5500846~ AN
SO:’B:"{?;’??}“,—:‘\?:{?;‘%?} pefcre "LLL Y g1, /{J&HP




A ’ PP - SR TAREGET f 4t 0 Lt ¥t - PR
T e TR P P ENI r prreey B s o R TIREGET e e 2 AR

Iy oloe I3 (P e

fdu_,b
Lu L1y iu*uy;urﬁ.v‘?m»m@”dﬁd /w’fi f r’édu«" u‘fa.uvl/ L35

G ol 51, U151 B (3 Gl Lo 28 Mg gt S S5 ;U

L AT L (b ATMLJy/»o!fuﬁﬂyé¢uﬁr£Jv-)ﬁ
| c_,lL.u,w’ld)’ Sz Jinl L A S T !é/-tbﬁw;f/._,w%;w/ Sy A
/J'/).’.(.é..blfr}b"u)(y)’/L-LU)J’}&)’}/éL/dL/{.f/UVLm...f’ t,()‘”'/rtidv,
-L.JL@"JUPLO:..«'V'JX' e u/du.}éu L1812 6 Ty

uﬁuf oy

u,a’JT}EE).

~/J‘

-y ‘Jld).w’mﬁ'




.......

]

0

5

‘BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK, PESHAWAR.
R 8

" Service Appeal No: 272/2018 _

Filed by Gul Merina.......coc.ieeeeeeveerreeseeenressresresssneens Appellant.
| Versus
Agency Education Officer FR Peshawar.....c.cc..cceeuvennnnen.n. Respondents -

Comments on behalf of Respondent No. 1 & 2.

Preliminary objections.

+ That the instant appeal is not maintainable being devoid of meérits.

* That the appellant has concealed material facts from the honorable
tribunal. '

*- That the appellant has no cause of action to file the instant appeal.

- That the instant appeal is badly time barred.

* That the appellant has not come to this honorable tribunal with clean
hand.

* That the conduct of appellant estopped her to bring the instant appeal.

ON FACTS.

1.
2.

3.

Subject to record.
Subject to provision of record.

Subject to proof however Appellant is no more employee of
respondents department, as she had rendered proper resignation from
her services vide letter No. 7295-99 dated 4/7/2013 copy attached as
Annexure (A} which has been duly accepted by Competent Authority
vide same notification dated 4/7/2013 copy of application attached as
Annexure “B”.

. Incorrect: There is no provision of Law under which the case of the

appellant could be termed as otherwise, as written application is
sufficient documentary proof of her willingness for resignation.
Moreover resignation accepted cannot be revoked / cancelled after
sufficient length of time.

. Incorrect. The post vacatéd due to resignation of the appellant needed
to be filled as per law / policy.

- Proper inquiry was initiated, in order to dig out the veracity of plea of

the petitioner, but as per inquiry report, her family members did not
agree with the contention of the appellant and admit her resignation
as genuine and true and has not been taken from her duress or any
false impression (Copy of the inquiry is “C”).

. As mentioned / elucidated under para (6) above.

- Ineorrect: An impartial inquiry was conducted duly -supported by

written statement of husband of the appellant (Copy attached) as
Annexure (C) which fact strongly negated, the plea of the petitioner
against the inquiry report.
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“ 9. Incorrect. however reply on the grounds is as under.
Grounds.
A. Pertains to record however the appellant herself tendered resignation,

' B. Incorrect. Every official is individuaily éppointed and also renders
services personally, no one is allowed to serve through substi_tute.

C. Incorrect. Appellant has rendered resignation, therefore could not
have any established rights against respondents under the law.

D. The appellant may constitute a case of fraud under section (420) etc
against his own family, as respondents have not put any pressure on
the appellant, nor respondents have persuaded, Appellant farmly
members to the effect of her resignation from service.

As elucidiated in the above Para.
“Incorrect. the appellant resignation on her own request.

. Incorrect hence denied.

T.0 9w

) Asi elucidated under D above.

No comments.

P
.

J. The order is legal and plea of the appellant hit by principles of laches
hence is liable to be dismissed.

K. The Honorable Tribunal entertain only those appeals which are filed
within prescribed period of limitation, therefore, instant appeal is not
maintainable.

Pray:

In light of the above legal and factual position case and the
appellant may kindly be order as dismissed

Respondent No. 1 Agency fon Officer
FR Peshawar

Respondent No. 2 Director Education FATA




BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR.

Service Appeal No. 272/2018

Filed by GUI MEFING .....uveeeeeeee et e et Appellant.
Versus
AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER FR PESHAWAR ..oooveosveeeeeeeeoeeoeorenn, Respondents.
AFFIDAVITE

1 Saif ul Islam Assistant Agency Education Officer FR Peshawar do hereby
solemnly affirm and declare that the contents of the accompdnying_ parawise
commehts submitted by the respondent No. 1 & 2 are correct to the best of

my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed from this

e

eponent

honorable service Tribunal.

CNIC: 17301-1526740-9

identify by




OrFlCEOFTHE Ll oL ‘
: AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER- :
_ FRPESHAWAR. . | ..
a;.ocr< 8 NEAR INFORMATION DEPTT:. 4o
KHYBER ROAD, PESHAWAR, K.P.IC . %

. Phone No. 091-9210

-N'o7)/{( 7Dated “”/7/ 13, } '

Reannatlon Notlﬁcatlon

Consequent upon the request of Ms: Gui merana W/O Sader Khan Caller
at GGPS Khewa Gul Killi FR- Peshawar for re5|gnat|on is. accepted m the best rnterest
of pubhc servrce

Note - Necessary entry to this effect sho@ be made |n her serwce Book and other
office record.

: SYED HUSSAIN AFRIDI ‘
/ﬂ /- AGENCY: EDUCATION OFFICER
4/ FR PESHAWAR

Copy of the above is forwarded for lnformatron and necessary actlon to the -

1) Assistant Political Agent FR Peshawar

2) Additional Accountant General (PR) sub Ofﬂce Peshawar
3) AAEO (F) FR Peshawar

4) Accountant Local Office S

5} Official Concerned

4.
5 AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER

' . FR PESHAWAR. :
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C | OFEICT OF 1THE PRINCIPATL GHES

s > ' ¥ ' KANDY ZARIN K1

FRPESITAWAR,
No. 1475 Dated 08/11/2017

The Ageney lﬁducal_ioﬁ Officer,
FR .Peshawar.
Sibiegis- SUBMISSION OF AN INQUIRY REPORY

JTRUDUCTION.

With reference to vour office letter No 1934-A di 28.09.2017, W,
P atir Nawaz, Principal Government flhigh School Kandi Zarii Khel ¥R Peshawar
oMy Naik Amir Principal, (]ovcmmpnt [Tigh School Bora No. 1. 1R, Peshawar, have been
appointed a5 Inguiry Officers to investigate the aflegation, leveled by Gul Mivona, iy Cailer of
GUES Khiwa Gul KGIH FRL Peshawar and submit a detailed report to your office within a

specuiated e,

An application has been Iied al vour office by Miss Gul Mirona Fx
Cuilor o GGPS Khiwa . Gul Killi FLR. Peshawar, Teveling the charge that her beother in faw,
s Akbaar Khan, lmsband of Miss Nabila presem Caller of the School made her  the
application. to sien, regarding her resignation. pretending of changing hor salary to @ bank, bul
shier same thme she was informed that her resignation,from the post submitted by her. has been

Cnneephod and Miss Nabil, the wnlc, of Akhtar Khan has been appointed on thie post.

‘ FINDENGS/PROCEEDURE

ADGITED A - Afler receiving the fetter from the office, we made a contuct with the
relevin parties of the case and asked them to make sure their presence at the office of Agency
- L - . : } ) : P

ducation Officer. PR, Peshawar at Peshawar on 4% Oct, 2017, On scheduled date, both the

pectics sere found present. Then, for the purpose o inquire the allegation..

{. ‘ Firsi of all, we called on the complainant, Miss, Gul Mirona, Ex Caller of
the wehoot and asked her to give written as well as oral statement in favor of - her allegation. in

hor cepiy. she repeated almost-ali those words that were written in her apolication. However. she
stated that she was unaware  of her resignation and was not willing Lo resign the post. She wals
tiken fu by the les of her brother in law. Mr. A.Khan who made her believe that her sdl(uy was
to be shitied (o a bank-and her presence there svas necessary for that and that was the reason that

she :‘.!.‘ﬁ:\‘u her lhumb tmptcs.slon lor transfer of her salary to-a hdnL sot for her resignation. She
said that it was a fraud wuh her. Yet she admitted an d said thai-she had never taken the sal(u) _
th: o:.ulmnl her s Crvice, but alw vays handed over 1o her brother in Taw, Mr. Akhtar Khan.




~Co
st sand tat her serviee should be returned her. We told her. Please produce her wiiness in (avor

wls

K After hearing the oral and recciving written statcment of (he

Tcharge 1 there s any, but she could not do so.

cemplainant we met the alleged one. Mr. Akhtar Khan and put the allegations before him and
aded hune to give oral as well as written reply. regarding those  allepations. In his reply, he
pomted out that the land on which  the school has been established. was comimon ot their
tothers and his sister in law, Miss Gul Mirona had been appointed on tne said post at the school
whenthey were unmarried  and  no illegibic  {emale  Tor the post al their home. exeept her,
However: during the division among their brothers which was made by bis clder brother. Sadar
ihan lamsell, husband ol Miss Gul Mirona also. Under which the Tand of the school and
coecrving benelits [rom it was declared his share while their comimaa, Residential Quarters at
Narachs were given as shares of his brothers. Sadar Khan & Ramraz Khan and that was the
eznson that Gul Mirona handed over the salary of  the post to him repularty . He rejected her
chivree that she was unaware of her resignation. he said that it was wrong and based on lies only.
Boovuse. it was the decision of her whole family. She gave an application on ist May, 2011 for
it puspose. (Photo copy attached). Since she was at Karachi at this (e while her presence
Lot was neeessary for her resignation, so it was not done. As the benctits, receiving itom the
sool wis dectared his share and his sister in law, Miss Gul Mirona has migrated with her
ranily fo Rarachi in the  previous circumstances of the focality  and stilt living al Karachi with
avr tanndy .50t is impossible for her to do his duty here in the school. He was compelled by his
brather. vir. Sadar Khan to appoint his wife on the post to get rid us ol the hurdles. Otherwise he
gt the salaey with -oun any problem. Since it was a decision of her Lunity which compelted him
o appornt his wiie, Miss Nabila on the post. Yet his wife. Nabila has boen appoinied for more
than two vears and receiving her salary monthly while she did not got the salary for the said
period and filed the allegation alter two or more than two years.

When hewas asked i the division was of their brothers and decision of her resignation also of
her hisband, Sadar Khan, then he should call to verify the stalement what he has stated. le
asked atiae Tor his coming to certify his statement. The committee gave him a month time.

3 Almost, alter a month, on 01-11-2017.Mr. Akhtr Khan along with his
trothur. Sadar Khan and a witness of his village,Gulab Sahib.came to the committee while
Ramray, Khan was not allowed, as he is on job in Karachi. When he was asked about the
slatements of his wile and his brother, Akhtar Khan, Sadar khan.husband of Gul  Mirona,
serthied the statement ol his brother, Akhtar khan and declared it irue and based on fagts. He
soleimuy declared  on a stamp paper( Atlached inoorig.) and veriiicd his stalenient by the
wilness Galab Sahib that the resignation of his wife was the decision of his Tamily, for, the said
pust in the school was given to his brother. Akhtar khan during division among our brothers
while vur common residential quarters at Karachi were given me and iy brother. Ramrar khan.
sud that say the reason thal my wife, Gul Mirona gave the monthly salary to the owner. Akhtar
Khan.Sinee we are Hving at Karachi, so it was difficult Tor her to do her duty here.
While that claim of My wife that she was unaware of her resignation and was fraud with her, was
arone and based on dies only, but the fact was that she was aware of the same and knew

crenviiing, She had come from Karachi [or that purposce only,& resiened from the post willingly.




<G
Y,

Bat unioriunately she was given <mcdmcss of pension & u:mmum*m noas she s pmvulwd and
T )
e Td by some others.

\

- e durther added that she wanted 1o spoil the unity of our brothers. e also clearcd out that the
- mnn:.wtmu of my sister in faw, Miss Nabila from the elders of the tocality and the concerned
0 IIUL 1 Authori lllc ,isac lcat md:c wor-that the process was transparent and Fair as per rules.,

We also made try through some clders of the locality to resolve theissue, but the
rormer was not willing to that. ' '
T At last we visited the office of AEO PR, Peshawar and asked there from
cenceried officers/official in the office about the incident. They said how the AEO can sign the
sane case, resignation of any Government Employee without information. So he had asked her
about her resignation who c,\plcssui her willingness and said yes. '

CONCHUSTON: -
In light of above findings, it scems that all the relevant partics, arc on onc track

cxeepl the complainant, Gul Mirona Even her husband, Sadar Khan and other family members
awdadse notagree with her allegation . 1tis true that the nomination of Nabiia was not made in
nipht or signed by ignorant and illiterate , but signed it by the clders.of” the locality and APA
conceried who know the same disputes of their focality and above all, how can the responsible
AL e sign the same on closed cyes. So, it can be said that all those people are not lair, but the
complainant, Miss Gul Mirona is not true in her allegation/ statement and resigned rom her post
willmgly. As itis said that she is living in Karachi for Jast two or more than two years also and
pf_:z'i'{:.-rming hcr duty here hundred miles away, in the school which is itseli controversial.

In light of above para’s, it is recommended/proposed that it the worthy ALO FR
Peshavar agrees and deems suitable, the request of the complainant. iviiss Gul Mirona should be
disnssed so that the newly appointed caller perform her duty in the school without any
disturbance in the intere cst ol public scrvices pleasc.

' :S _l <
. ¥ .
NAHCAMIR . MIR NA :/\'/b\]
PRIMNCIPAL o PRINCIP, Al
(u!)‘/ PGl SCHOOL 1BORA NO.| GHS KANiDT ZARIN [l [
' 1 i’

CSHAWAR . L FRPESHAWAR
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE -CHAI'RMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Misc Application No of 2019 |
In Re: : N
Service Appeal 272/2018 ' |

| Mst: Gul_Merin-a o
VERSUS
A.E.O and others

Subject: - CHANGE OF DESIGNATION AND ADDRESSES OF THE
PARTIES

Respectfully Sheweth:-

The Applicant humbly submits as under:-

1)- That the. above titled appeal is pending adjudication before

this Honourable Tribunal.

2)  That in compliance with the direction of this Honourable O
Protndwasiaf 15 |

Tribunal and in furtherance of 25™ Constitution of Pakistan, !
1973, the new designations and addressed of the parties ‘

may be substituted as enclosed herewith.

Appellant/applicans
Through: é), :

. '
NAZ KHAN)

Advocate,
Dated: -16-01-2019 High Court, Peshawar -




BEFORE THE HONOURABLE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER J

“PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR

Misc Application No
In Re: .
Service Appeal 272/2018

of 2019

Mst: Gul Men‘n'a:- '
VERSUS | |
A.E.O and others ‘ '

R e

(o District Education Officer (Agency Education Officer),
Peshawar o |
2. Director Education Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa
| 3. Government of Khybe.r- Pékhtunkhwa through Secretary
| Education
4. Assistant Commissioner, Peshawar ' C ‘
5. Mst: Nabeela, Governméﬁt Girl Primary School Khewa Gul,

Pista Wyani Aatan Khel, P.O Bara Road, Peshawar

Advocate,
Dated: -16-01-2019 | High Court, Peshawar
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER
N | ~ PAKHTUNKHWA PESHAWAR

Misc Application No of 2019
In Re: ,
Service Appeal 272/2018 -

Mst: Gul Merina
VERSUS
A.E.O and d;ghers

Subject: - CHANGE OF DESIGNATION AND ADDRESSES OF THE
PARTIES o

Respéetfully Sheweth:-
The Applicant humbly submits as under:-

1) “That the above ti_tled appeal is _pending adjudicaﬁon before
this Honourable Tribunal. |

2) ,That in compllance w1th the dlrectlon of this Honourable
Amecd mand 1y

Tribunal and in furtherance of 25" Constitution of Pakistan,
1 973 the new deSIgnatlons and addressed of the parties
- may be substituted as enclof*sed herewith.

' Appellant4Appllcefht
Through: - I_{"’E“;g ‘ylf\;"’»\)
T (SHAHNAWAZ KHAN)

) o , Advocate, ,
Dated: -16-01-2019 = . ~ High Court, Peshawar -




BEFORE THE HONOURABLE CHAIRMAN SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER
PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR '

ey,

Misc Application No__ ~ of 2019 .
In Re: : ,
Service Appeal 272/2018

* Mst: Gul Merina
VERSUS
A.E.O and others

1. District Education Officer (Agency Education ._Officer),"

Peshawar

2. Director Education Governmenf of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa

3. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary

Educatibn
4. Assistant Conﬁ:ﬁi;sioner, Peshawar |
5. Mst: Nabeela, ‘Covernment Girl Pr'ima'ry School Khewa Gul,
- Pista Wyani Aatan Khel, P.O EBara Road, Peshawar

Appellant/Aﬁphcant’ )

~ Through AL ~M>

< (SHAH NAWAZ KHAN)
o ‘ - Advocate, .
~Dated: -16-01-2019 High Court, Peshawar .




O
\ 1 3
e -y',' -
B 't
-t

. BEFORE THE SERVICE TRIBUNAL KPK PESHAWAR

‘::};‘.’_:‘. -
PP

Service appeal no. 272/2018

Mst. Gul Marina V/S Agency Education & Others- .

COMMENTS ORI BEHALF _ OF -
RESPONDENT NO. 5 NAMELY MST.
. .NABEELA o |

Respectfully Sheweth, ' . |
" Reply on behalf the plaintiff is as under:

Preliminary objections: - |

1. That the appellant has no cause .of action to file the
instant appeal.. ‘ .

2. That the insta[nt appeal is not maintainable in its
present form. | | |

3. The the appellant has 'COncéaled _material. facts
from this Hon'ble Tribunal. |

4. The thé appellant has not come to this Honble |

- Tribunal with clean hands. -

5. That the instant appeal is badly tim‘é barred.
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6. That the conduct of the appellant estopped her to
bring the instant appeal. |

On Facts:-

1. Para-l is subject to record.

2. Para-2 subject to record.

3. Para -3 is subject to proof, however appellant is no
o more employee of the Respondent Department as
?1 o she has submitted an application-on 04/0Q7/2013 for
o resignation which has been properly accepted by
the respondent department vide letter No. 7295-99
dated 04/07/2013, however as for the statement of
Sadar Khan (husband of) Gul Marina, that the school
in which the appellant has performed her duty has

been made on their land and was common of their

brothers but after the division amongst the

brothers, the land of the school and receiving
benefits from it was declared the share of the
husband of respondent No. 5 namely Akhtar Khan
while the common residential cuarters at Karachi
were given as a share of him alongwith other
brothers namely Ramrez Khan. He further stated

that Mst. Gul Marina on her sweet will and consent,

submitted her application for resignation from her
post and no fraud has been conducted with her. As
well as the other witness also narrated the same
story. (Copy of statement of Sadar Khan,







Application of resignation and 'a.c.ceptance letter are
attached).

.Para 4 is aiready explai‘ned in Para-3 however, as
written application is sufficient, the'documentary
prove of her willingness for resignation accepted
and cannot be revoked / cancelled after sufficient
length of time. | o

.Para 5 is ini:orrect the post vacated due to
resignation of the appellant needed to be fllled as
per law/ policy. |

. That-proper inquiry Was initiated in order to dig out
the veracity appeal of the petitioner but as far
inquiry report, her family members did not agree
with the contention of the appellant and admitted
~ her reSIgnatlon as genume and true (Copy of
inquiry is attached)

. As mentioned in Para 6.

. Already explained in Para-3. However, an irn_partial
inqu.i-ry was - conducted duly supported- by the =
written statement ‘of the appellant’s husband which
fact strongly negated the plea of the petitioner
against the inquiry repnrt.- .

. Para -9 is incorrect, however reply on the ground is
- as under




GROUNDS: | |
A: Pertains to record however the appellant herself
‘tendered resignation.

-
» .
H

. B.Incorrect. Every official is individually appointed
and also renders services personally, no. one is
allowed to serve through substitute.

. C. Incorreqct Appellant» has rendered resignation
. therefore could not have any establlshed rights.
.against respondents under the law.

" D.The appeltant may ﬂco,nsti‘t.ute a case of fraud under
section 420 etc against his own - family, as

respondents have " not put any pressure on the

appellant, nor 'respondents have persuaded,
'~ appellant  family members to effect of her
re51gnat10n from servrce

E. As elucidated in the above Para.'j. -

F Incorrect the appellant re51gnatlon on her own

’ request

PR . ’ &
.

*

. G.Incorrect, hence denied.

»

H.'As elucidated under D above.
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. No Comments'.'

J. The order is legal and plea of the appellant hit by

principles of laches hence is liable to be djsmisséd.

K. The Honble’ Tribunal entértain only thosé.appéalﬁ

which are filed - within prescribed period of

limitation, therefore, instant appeal is n,oti

maintainable.

It is, therefore, most hu_mbiy pfd;/ed that "

he appeal of the appellant may kindly be '_

rejected/ dismissed.

Dated: 16/01/2019 | |
o Respondent No. 5
Through @e/‘”g

ROEEDA KHAN
- Advocate, High Zourt
Peshawar.




AGENCY EDUCA 11OM OFFICER

O N 7 |
»ﬂ///" - OFFICEOFTHE :

" FR PESHAWAR

Phone No. 091-g210

N.o 22482 g?Datcd '1)7/ 13.

_——.—_.ﬁ___‘._

Resignation Notification

Consequent upon the request of Ms: Gul merana W/O Sader Khan- Caller
at GGPS Khewa Gul Killi FR- Peshawar for re519nat|on is. accepted in-the best interest.

of puulic service.

Note:- Necessary entry to this effect shoq\d be made i in her service. Book and other
office record. : :

n

PR Y.

¢ ./ SYED HUSSAIN AFRIDI
2/, AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER

0{/ FR PESHAWAR.

Copy of the above is forwarded for mformatlon and necessary act:on Lo the -

1) Assistant Political Agent FR Peshawar LT :
2) ‘Additional Accountant General (PR) sub Ofﬁce Peshawar T
3) AAEOQ (F) FR Peshawar
4) Accountant Locél Office

~5) Official Concerneq

&&

AGEN,CY EDUCATION OFFICER
FR PESHAWAR

BJ.ock 8 NEAR INFORMATION DEPTT:. :
KHYBER ROAD, PESHAWAR KPK. (?J .
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b c OVIFICE OF 1 PRINCIPAL GHS
- KANDE ZARIN KL
FRPESHAWAR,
No. 1475 Dated 08/11/2017

The Agency liducation Olficer,
1R .Peshawar.

SURMISSION OF AN INQUIRY REPORT.

Suhjects

CTRODUCTION.

With rcference to- yout office leticr No.1954-A dt 28.09.2017. * we,
ment Ligh School Kandi sarin Khel FR Peshawar
nt igh School Bora “No: . I*.R. Peshawar, have beeh
ate thc‘al'lcgation, leveled. by Gul Mirona, EX Caller of
d submit a dctailed report to yout office within a

CRar e Rawiz, principal Govern
s Niradik Amir Principal, Governme
apgeinted oS Inguiry Officers Lo inveslig
qwa Gul Killi VR, Peshawar an

]
|
|
|
I .
. RILIE N
, : wecnlated tme.
IRTORY OF

at your ollice by Miss Gul Mirona Lix
harge that her brother in law.
the

An application has been filed
Catler of GGPS Khiwa Gul Killi F.R, Peshawat, leveling the ¢
AteAkbar Khan husband o) Miss Naubila present Caller of the School .nade her
jun, regarding her rgsignalion, preten or salary o a bank, but
s inlorm cgi"thaf her resignation.
the wile of Akhtar Khan has bee

ding of changing b

tom the post submitted by her. has been

sppiivation. o s

ey g Hime she wa
n appointed on the post.

Py
'

seopied and Miss Nabil.
;;‘3:-_4_;_}_5_;*4('.':s'/i'R()(.TICIC])UR!*‘,

Aller recciving th
asked them Lo make surc their pr
ar_at Peshawar on 4" Qct, 2017,
¢ the allcgation.,

we nuide a conlict with e

¢ letter from the office.
ofhice of Ageney

esence al the
On scheduled date, both the

ALOPTED

sl partics ol the case and

auention Offiecer, FR. Peshawa
partivs were tound present. Then. For the purpose Lo inquir
¢ complainant, Miss, Gul Mirona. Ex Caller of
wvor ol her allegation. In
1. lowcever, she

Fiest of all, we called on th
s well as oral statcment in |
hat were written in her applicatiot
sion the post. She was

vie sehool and asked her to give writlen &
Jiot repiv. she repealed alimost all those words t
of her resignation and was not willing to re

ool her brother in Jaw, MI. A.Khan who made her belicve that her salary was
r presence there was necessary For that and fhat v T iéasan gt
transicr of her salary o a bank not for her
t she admitted and said that she had never
d over to her brother in law, Mr. Akhtar IKhan,

(]

seeed Gan she was unaware

L "'_""“.‘:'f':",'?‘"e'f"n H—‘-,-!‘I 1w lie

(o b shiltad o pank and he
¢ivs aitianed her thumb impression for resipnotion. She
s a Iraud with her. Y¢

always handc

il that it v fakun the salary

througloul her service, but

/ . e R T g W T ——— - e —— e —
L} A }/’ r e et




i I th il her service should be returned her. ‘W told her, Plcasa produce her wﬂn(.ss in favor ,
por | hu (II irpe. |I lh(.rc is any but she could nol do SO : v : |

o © . Aller he: aring thc Ol'dl and receiving wrilten statement ol the

: '_} nmp!.mmnl we met the alleged ooc, Mr. Akhlar Khan and put the allegations before him and

* asked him 1o.give oral as well as written rcply, regarding -those  allcgations. In his reply, he
pointed out that the land “on which the school has been cqlztbh.sht.d was common of heit
 Dbrothers und his sister in law, ‘Miss Gul Mirona had been appomtcd on the said post al the -school
- when they were unmarricd -and no illegible- female for the post al their home. except het.

- Howevers, durml., the division among their brolhcrs Wthh was madc by his clder brother, Smddr :
“Khan himscll, husband of Miss Gul Mirona: ‘also. Under whu,h the land of the school and
receiving, benelits from it, was declared his 5hdrc whllc their common. Rcsndcnlldl Quarlers dt {
arachi were. given-as:shares of his brothers, Sadar Khan & Kdmm/. Khan and ihat was the -
reason (hal Gul. Mirona- handed over the salary ol' the post to lum regularly. }e rejected -her
charge that she was unawarc of her resignatio, he said that it wais wrong, and bascd on lics (m!y,

 beeanse. it was the dccmon of her whole lan‘hly She gave an- application on Ist May,2011 fgr
e ol puEpose. (l’holo copy. attached). Since she. was al Karachi at this time while her prw,ng..
RN Chere wars m,u.wary “for her resignation, so it st not done. As the benelits, receiving from the
“school was declared his share and his sistcr in law, Miss Gul Mirona has migrated with her
family 10 Karachi in the previous circumstances of the locality and still living at Karachi with
her Tamily, so it is 1mpos<;|blc for her to do his'duty here in the school. TTe was compelled by his
brather, Mr. Sadar *Khan to appoint his wilc on lhc post to get rid us of the hurdles. Otherwise hc
ot the salary with -out any problem. Sirice it was a dccision of [‘lLl‘ family which compelled htm
1o appoint his wilc, Miss Nabila on the post. th his wifc, Ndblld has been appointed for more
‘than _[wo years and. receiving her’ salary momhly ~while she dxd nol got the salary for the said
period and filed: the dllcgdllon after (wo or more than two years: '

AR WIM. he was asked if the division was ol their brothcrs and dcusum ol hc.r resignation” also of
* her busband,. Sadar Khan, then he should call to verify the statcment what he has: slalc.d ITc
asked alime for his wmmg to certify his slalcmcnt The commxtlcn gave him a month time.

K. 7 - Almost, aficr a mdmh on 01- 11-2017.Mr. Akhtar Khan along with lus
R brother.- Sadar’ Khan and a’witncss-of his vxllagc Gulab Sahib,came to the committce while
Y Ramraz. Khan waq not allowed, as hc is on Job in- Karachi. When he was asked about the
- stateiments of Im wxfc and his brother, Akhtar Khan, Sadar khan, husband of Gul’ Mirona,
I vcnhul lhc'slaluncnl of his brolhu‘ Akhtar khan and declared it true and bascd on lacls e
- solemnly declared on a stamp paper( Attached in orig.)- and- vcr:f:ul his statement by’ the
awitness Gulab Sahlb that the resignation ol hm wife was the decision of hl«. family, lor, the suid
_postin the schovl ‘was: gwcn to his. brolhcr, Akhiar khan durm;._. division among our brnlhcu
-~ while our common residential quaricrs at Karachl were glvcn me'and my broth(,r Ramray. khdn
T e Thdil W the reason that-my wile, Gul erond gave the monthly.salary 10_the: owner,. . Akhtar -
*.Khan.Since: we arc - living at Kd[‘dchl b it was difficult for her to do her’ duty here.
. While that claim of My wilc that she was unawarc of her resignation and was (raud with her. was
- wrong and based on lics only, but the [llct was that shc was aware ol the same and knew.
r\'lhlm.',. She hdd come from Karachi. Ior lhdt purpo'oc, oniy,&. lcslg,nu.l [ rom l!n post wuihnnly ~

» Co /,//J )3,5 /‘/ OJUU’/ oy




a1t unfortunately she was given greediness ol pension & commutation, as she is provoked and

cited by Some athers.

iv hatier added that she wanted (o spoil the unily of our brothers, e idso cleared oul that the -

suuimtion ol my sisler in law, Miss Nabila from the clders of the locality and Ih(‘ concerned
foittiend Authopities, 1s a clear indicator that the process was transparent and fair ag per rules,

We also made try through some cldcm of the locality to resolve the issue, but the

e wis nol willing to that, A
. : Al last we vistted the office (_)‘I’ ALLO TR, Peshawar and asked there rom
aoceruxd officers/olTicial in the office about the incident. They said how the ALO can sign the
sine ease, resignation ol any Government Employcee without information. So he hdd asked her

don her resignation who (,\'plcssc.d her wdlm-'ncss and said ycs.

CONCILUSTON:-

In light of above [indings, it scems that all the relevant partics. are on onc (rack

seeept the complainant, Gul Mirona Fven her husband, Sadar Khan and other family members
s also not agree with her allepation . 1 is true that the nomination ol Nabili was not made in

it os signed by ignorant and ifliterate . but sipned it by the clders of the locality and APA

ted who know the same dusputt.s of their locality and above all, how can the responsible

SO ean sign the same on losed cyes. So, it can be said that all thosc people arenot lair, bul the

snapainant, Miss Gul Mirona is mot truc in her allegation/ statement and resigned (rom her post

ditnedv, Axoitis said that she is living in Karachi for last two or more than two years also and
~orforming her duty here hundred miles away, in the school which is itsell controversial,

RECOMMENDATION/

PROPOSAL,

In light ol above para’s, il is rccommended/proposcd that if the worthy ALO FFR
ectaacar agrees and deems suitable, the request of the complainant, Miss Gul Mirona should he

S e

St bance in the interest ol public serviees please.

MIRN WA7
PRINCIPAI,
Lo GIIS KANDT ZARIN K1,

TERC PESITAW AR

CIRPK \IIAVVAR

7

o lhat the newly appointed caller perform her duty in the school without any

v
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OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT EDUCATION OFFICER (LITIGATION)
HSD PESHAWAR

To

The Superintendent
DEO Office Hassan Khel
SD l’csl}awar.

Subject:- PROVISION OF SERVICE BOOKGUL MIRANA EX-CALLER .
Memo:- e
I am dirccted to hand over the service book of Mst Gul Mirana Lx-Caller, to

litigation ofTicer, as the case has already been [ixed for hearing in honorable scrvice
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Su'bj ect:

-

FR PESHAWAR

ASSISTANT POLITICAL AGENT

No._2./8% /APA(FR)/Nomination.

Dated Peshawar the /O Vi

/T/he Agency Education Officer

FFR Peshawar.

12014

" NOMINATION FOR APPOINTMENT AS CLASS-IV POSTS.

Reference your letter No.10084 dated 03.10. 2014 on the subject noted nbove.

The competent authority has been pleased to nominate the foliowmg persons
for appointment as class-iv against the posts fallen vacant in ‘Educational Institutions
mentioned against each: I

S.No. | Particulars of the Nominated | Name of Post | Name of School | Remarks
persons recommended by ' -
land donors '
1 Muhammad Nazeef Khan S/O | Chowkidar GHS Musa Darra | Against Vacant
Mutalab Khan, Musa Darra FR FR Peshawar Post
Peshawar C ‘ .
2 Khan Alam S/O Zatool Khan Chowkidar G MS Pastawani | Against Vacant |
: r/o Pastawani FR Peshawar FR Peshawar Post 'I
3 Zahida Bibi S/O Multan t/o Caller GGPS Gul | Against Vacant
| Asho Khel FR Peshawar ' Muhammad FR = | Post f
/ Peshawar e !
(/ 4 Nabila W/O Akhtar Khan /o Caller GGPS Khewa Gul | Against Vacant
Pastawani FR Peshawar Killi FR Peshawar | Post

2 0 /APA(FR)/Nomination ‘ _
Copy forwarded to the Deputy Commissioner/Political Agent FR Peshawar

—
ASSISTANT P})‘%}’r

FR PESHA WiA




AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER

@ I OFFICE OF THE

" FR PESHAWAR
BLOCK: 8 NEAR INFORMATION DEPTT:
KHYBER ROAD, PESHAWAR, K.P.K
Phone No. 0g1-9210145
APPOINTMENT

Conscquent upoh the Néhﬁn;{tiéh/—/ﬁppm\m or the Compucnt Authonty vide "
Assistant Political Agent FR Peshawar letter No. 7)59/APA(I R)/Nommauon dated . 10.11.2014,
the following candidates of FR Peshawar domicile holder/Land Donor is héreby appointed as
Class-IV servant in BPS-1 (Rs.4800-150-9300) PM plus usual allowances against the vacant
posts in the schools noted below with effect from the date of- theu taklng over charge in the
interest of public service to the following terms and conditions:- ) Lo

TITf T

S# | Name 7% " © | Desigi t['Schoo]l ¥ M "Remarks - A
1. Muhammad Nazeef Khan S/O | Chowkidar | GHS Musa Dara FR Against Vﬁcant Post.
Mutalab Khan Peshawar '

2. Khan Alam S/0O Zatool Khan Chowkidar | GMS  Pastawani  FR | Against Vacant Post
Peshawar- :

3. Zahida Bibi D/O Multan Caller GGPS - Gul Muhammad | Against Vacant Post

- FR Peshawar :

4, Nabila W/O Akhtar Khan Caller GGPS Khewa Gul .| Against Vacant Post

FR Peshawar !

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
1) Charge report should be submitted to ali concerned. |
2) If the candidates wish to resign from their posts, thcy will give one e month prior notice or
their pay for one month will be forfeited in licu lhucol i :
3) They should produce their health and age certificate from the M(.du,al Supermtendent
concerned. -
4) They may not be handed over charge if their age is below: 18 years or above 45 years.

5) If they fail to report within 15 days then the appmmment ond;.r will be treated as
cancelled automatically. -

6) If any technical legal flaw is pointed out at any stage the app01mment will stand
cancelled and recovery of payment will be made accoxdmﬂly

: Agency Education Officer
,- ) . , - FR Peshawar
No: /e332 737 Dated: 11.11.2014 p : : '
~ Copy for information and nccessary action to the:- ‘ f S
1. Director Education FATA Peshawar. ' . .
2. Addl: Accountant General (PR) Sub office p(.b]’ld\’\al o
3. Assistant Political Agent FR Peshawar. Co
4. Headmasters/Head Teachers concerned. ‘ P ' :
5. AAEO(M/F) FR Peshawar. -
6. Candidates concerned. o

cation Officer
FR Peshawar

Aziz

/ﬂ@‘#&//




. BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

In Re: Service Appeal No 272/2018

Mst: Gul Meri'na..‘..........;.........; ......... (Appellaht}
'VERSUQ' B
' DEO (Ex AEO)......... —— ( Res.l:‘x')vr;den'ts;)"’
INDEX
SNO 'DESCRIPTIO’N OF DOCUMENTS | "ANNE\X

- PAGE -

1. Reply/rejoinder

01-12

2. | Affidavit A R

- Appellant '
Through: S

(SHAH NAWAZ KHAN)
Advocate, .

High Court, Peshawar
Dated: -26-11-2020 Cell # 0336-3036685
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% BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

In Re: Service Appeal No 272/2018

“Mst: GUL MEriNA.euuureees e fo, (Appellant)

DEO (EX AEO)..ouueoeeereren.n. .....(Respondents)

REJOINDER TO COMMENTS ON BEHALF OF APPELLANT TO

WRITTEN COMMENTS OF RESPONDENTS

Respectfull y-Sheweth:-

'REPLY TO PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS:-

The first objection of the official/ Respondents and 2md
objection of Respondent No 5 is false,. incorrect, unlawful
hence demed The record produced by the Respondents
support the plea of the Appellant and the Appellant has
got strong case against the Respondents. This Honourable '
Tribunal admitted the instant appeal fot regular hearlng..

That the second lprelimlinary objectio'n of the official

Respondents and objection No 3 of Reépondent No 5 is

incorrect, false, concocted and unlawful hence demed

The Appellant very fairly brought all the facts before this

Honourable Tribunal and attached all the documents in

her possession at the time of presentation of appeal

Vs




L%

D)

The third prelimiriarytobj'ectipn f official Respondents and

first objection of Re’spoﬁdent No 5 i's'fbalvse', incorrect,
poncocted and unlawful, hence denied. The Appellént has
got cause of action. In fact the Appellant has never
tendered resign.' Both the ofﬁcial_ Respondents and
husbénd of Respondent No 5 had taken thumb imp’ressAion
on paper only fp’r the purpose of transfer the Appellant |

salary to bank account. Under the law, no witness is

required for resignation, this shown the mala-fide of the

Respondent. Nothing is mentioned ‘b-y _ Respond'enfs
regarding that Athey have . explained the contents of
application to the Appellant. It is necessary to mention
here that summer vacation starts fromjSt June and ends
on 31* August each year. The Respondents seleéted the

<

time of summer vacation for the pljrpose to keep the

~ Appellant in darkness.

That the fourth preliminary objection of the official _

Respondent and 5" preliminary objection of Respondent

No 5 is incorrect, false, concocted and unlawful; hence

. denied. No limitation runs against and illegal order and an

order which is void ab-initio. . The whoie,procedure of
résign.ation aaopted by official Respondeﬁts-islillegal ‘The
Appellant is kept in darkness about her re51gnatlon at that
tlme the salary of Appellant remained stopped for the

reason of expiry of her CNIC. She was given salary of




several months at once and the Appellant was told by the

“official ReSpondents and by husband of _'the private

Respondent to impress thumb on white paper. for transfér

of salary to bank account. So the Appellant has impressed

thumb on paber only for transfer of her salary to bank .

‘account only and not for resignation from service. It is also

pertinent to mention here that date mentioned of forged
resign application is 04-07-2013, which is unlawfuliy'

accepted on the same day'and'notiﬁcation is issued on the

same, while effect to the same is given in the service

récora of the Appellént from 30-06-2013, which make the
order and effect of order void ab-initio; hence ho
limitation runs against\ such order. furthéfmor’e, it is
hereby clarified that in those days thé schools in the area
femained closecj due to te.rrorism in ex-tribal areas ahd re-

opened after the successful Military Operation in 2017,

- when the‘Appellant went to school for duty she got

information regarding the change of her duty in the name
of one Mst: Nabeela (Respondent No 5) Wife.'of one Akhtar.
Gul witness of résign application.. When ‘t'he Appellant gof
informatibn, she started Legal struggle.for reinstatement,
so limitation not runs against anA order, which is void ab-
initio.

That the 5™ preliminary o'bjec‘tion of official Respbndents,

while objection No 4 of 'Respondent No 5 is unlawful,

o




* w’ j - false, concocted and incorrect; hence denied The
o Appellant has mvoked the ]Ul‘lSdlCtlon of th1s Honourable |
'Tr1bunal w1th clean hands. The Appellant has brought»

every fact before thlS Tnbunal in her knowledge.

F)  That para No 6 of the preliminary objection of the
Respondents is unlawful, incorrect, false, concocted;
hence‘deniedj The Appellanthas never tendered resign.

. l'he Appellant impressed thumb on white page only for
»transfer of her salary Ato bank account. The official .
Respondents and husband of Respondent‘ No 5 deceived

the Appellant Under the law all the official busmess is
requ1red to be carried out through proper channel; hence
-the resign appllcatlon was required to be forward‘ed to
ADEO (Ex-AEQ) through' the head teacher of the school.
The mala ﬁde of. Respondents is crystal clear from the
‘process adopted by them and time selected by them for
the re51gn of the Appellant. As the Appellant has never
tendered resign, hence the principle of 'estopple does not .

apply to the case of the Appellant.

ON FACTS:-

1) Para No 1 of the appeal is correct. The Respondents No 1

to 4 being official Res'pondelnts are custodian of the Whole

. \
official record of the Appellant and responsible for

\producing the same before this Honourable Trib.unal.




2)

Para No 2 of the appeal is correct and_ Respondents No 1
to 4 are custodian of the official record and being official .
Respondents are responsible to produce same before this
Honourable Tribunal.

Para No 3 of the appeal is ‘correc_t'and' salary slip is

suff‘icient proo'f' of drawing' salary from the the

- Government. The Appellant is unlawfully deprwed from'

'serwce keeplng her in darkness. Resign notlflcatlon is not

tendered to the Appellant by the Respondents. The

df_ficial Respondents has provided no dispatch record to

“show that resign notification was handed ovet to the

Appellant nor any recelvmg sign/thumb 1mpressed by the
Appellant to show that resign notlflcatlon was given to the ‘
Appellant.- Furthermore, the resign application is not
required to be witnessed by some _beneficiary.‘ On resign
applicatiOn it is not r‘nentioned that the competent
authority explained the contents pf .application to the .
Appellant, nor a smgle word regardlng free consent of the
Appellant is written, date selected by the Respondents for

deceiving the Appellant falls in summer vacations, which

3

expose mala-fide on the part of Respondents. It is

necessary to mention here that once a property " is

transferred to the_ Government cannot be divided lunder

inheritance nor- the . Government seat can be

divided/transferred/inherited under the family partition/




-

division of property; hence the Appellant has right to hold

her post under the law.

.Para'.iNo' 4 of the appeal is correct-, lwhile reply of
Respondents to para No 4 of t‘he appeal is: incorrect,
unlawful; hence vehemently denied. The Appellant had
never resigned from her post. The official Respondents

provided a different application of resign, which is

| attached by Appellant, while the official Respondents

vattached a different reSIgn appllcatlon Wthh shows

mala- ﬁde on the part of Respondents and expose thelr
colnduct regarding several attempts of depnvmg Appellant
from her post. The inquiry committee has also mentioned
the prewous attempt of re51gnat10n in the1r report. The
whole process adopted in the case of Appellant by
Respondents Is against the law; hence having no effects
against the  rights 'of Appellant. Moreover, the
appointment of ReSpondent is illegal, incofrect and void
ab-initio under Clause 6 of the terms.-and condition of
appointment order No 10332-37 dated 11-11-2014.

Para No 5 of the appeal is correct, while .para No 5 of

reply of Respondent is incorrect, unlawful, hence denied.

.The Appellant has never resigied from her post. The

whole process adopted 'by Respondents Iis unlawful,

illegal, void ab-initio; therefore, not effective against the

right of Appellant. Moreover, the appointment order NO




10332-37 dated 11-11-2014 is void ab-initio under para No
6 of th.e terms and conditions Lipfto; 'the'e>.<tent of
Respondent No 5. | |

Para No 6'of the appeal. is correct, while": reply of the

Respondents is incorrect; hence denied.  The inquiry.

committee made a_biased inqui’ry. The members of inquiry

com'mittee‘,'committed severe illegalities by.not keeping .
in mind the Civil Service Act, 1973 amended up-to date.
Inquiry Committee made inquiry in ignoranc'e of law. No
official Respondent is examined in inquiry by the inquiry

committee. Inquiry Committee has committed another

illegality by not providing opportumty to Appellant to
cross éxamine the witness deposmg agamst her in the

' report of inquiry commlttee the commlttee has not

recorded the reason of their findings.

Para No 7 of the appeal is correct whlle para No 7 of the

reply by Respondents is incorrect; hence denied. The

1nqu1ry committee made a biased inquiry, which is unfair,

unjust and illegal. The - inquiry: committee’s report is'_ |

exclusively against the Civil Servant Act and Rules made
under the Act.

Para'No 8 of the appeal is correct, while para No 8 of the
reply of the Respondents is incorreot '"unlawful hence
denled Inqu1ry commlttee made inquiry in lgnorance of

law. No official Respondent IS exammed in inquiry by thé




inquiry committee. Inquiry Committee has committed
another illegality by not providing .opportUnity to
Appellant to cross examine the witness deposing against \

her in the report of inquiry commlttee the commlttee has

not recorded the reason of their ﬁndmgs

9) Para No 9 of the appeal is correct, while para-No 9 of the

reply of lthe respondent is- incorrect, hence vehemently
~denied. | | | |

10)  That the Appellant with prior leave of this Honourable
Trlbunal seeks permission to take other grounds as well at
the time of arguments.. ”

'GROUNDS: -

A) “ Ground A ofthe appeal is correct, while reply to para‘by

the Respondents is incorrect, hence denied. As per record
produced by .the ofﬁcial Respondents, Ap‘pellant served
from 01-11-2003 till 04-07-2013 without any lnterruptlon
Such a long service entitles a civil servant to pensmn and
pensionary benefits. The Appellant has never resigned |
from service. The Appellant has impressed thumb on
white paper only for the purpose of transfer of Salary to
Bank account. In -those days the Appellant’s CNIC wavs ,
expired and her salary remained stopped She was glven
salary for several months at once after gettmg her thumb |
impression on whlte page; hence the above mentloned

fact shows mala-fide on the part of Respondents

/




Ground B of the appeal is correct, while reply to para B by

Respondents is incorrect; hence denied. The official

‘Respondents played their role in comrhis'sion‘of fraud

against the Appellant. The official Respondents could play

. their role in a balancing way by retiring the Appellant and

giving her pension and pensionary benefits as per lehgth
of service of Appellant and later on co‘uldl appoint thei’r |
blué eyed Respondent No 5. But the“ offiéiat'-R'espondentS
put their wéight to the side of Respdndénf No 5 ahd

deprived the Appellant from her post in an illegal way.

- Ground C of the "ap'peal is correct, whi[eﬁ reply by the

Respondent to para C is\ incorrect, hence denied. As
already explained the Appellant has never resigned the
whole process adopted by \Respéndents is illegal,
unconstitutibnal; deceiviing and i‘n‘evff'ect'iv"e " upén the
rights of the Appellant. The process of resign apﬁlication
is illegal; effect given to résign by Responde'nts in service:
book is illegal. So, the whole supérstructure made on
illegal base having ho status under' th:e iaw. “The

appoi'ntment of Respondent No 5 is made on the post

- unlawfully vacated by the Respondent i’s liable to be

‘termina_ted under .the law and terms and conditions - of

appointment order. Furthermore_,'the nomination f
b . : .

Respondent No 5 is also illegal, unfair and violation of




D)

E)

F)

process for appointment to post - in serviced of the

Government.

Para No D .of grounds of the appeal is correctj and reply No
D of the reply by Respond_ents is also correct to the extent
of fraud, committed by all the\Respondents with th.ei'r
mutual consent | against the Appellant. The' right of
initiation of criminal proceedings against the .Respondent
is reserved with the Appellant. It is ne_ceSsary to undo the .

effects of fraud committed by Respondents by reinstating

the'Appellant to her post with all back"beneﬁts as per law

and by declarmg the nomination process No 2159/APA

(FR)/Nomlnatton dated Peshawar the 10-11-2014 and
appointment order No 10332-37 dated 11-11-2014 as
illegal, null'and void and ab-initio. It is vpertinent to
mention here that the official Respondents kept the
Appellant in darkness, as nothlng is menttoned on the
forged resign apphcatlon regardmg free consent Nor

resign notification copy is delivered to Appe_llant by

Respondents. -

‘P‘ara No E of the appeal is correct, while detailed reply of

the reply to para D is given in the para D of.the rejoinder

"as above.

Para F of the grounds of the Appeal is correct, while reply

to para F by Respondents is incorrect, unlawful, hence




g

“denied. The Appellant has never -resl’gned as already

explained in the above p’aras
Para G of grounds of appeal is correct, whlle reply of

Respondents to para G is incorrect and unlawful hence

 ‘denied. The matters of inheritance are to be dealt-under

the law of inheritance
Para H of the grounds of appeal is correct, whlle reply to

para H by the Respondents is incorrect, hence denied.

The detalled reply to the reply of para D is given in the

rejoinder above.

Para | of the grounds of the appeal is correct..

'Para J of the appeal is correct, while reply of the *

Respondents -is incorrect, unlawful, hence'denied The .

| Respondents kept the Appellant in darkness Appellant

| 1mpressed thumb on whlte page only for transfer of her

pay to Bank account, as already explamed that 4““ July -
falls in summer vocation every year. Furthermore, it is

also pertinent to mention here that the Government

- school remained closed due to Military ope:ration in the

area. After the restoration of peace in area'and opening

'.the school when the Appellant went to school for duty she

got mforrnatlon regarding transfer of her ]Ob in the name
of private Respondent. As soon as, Appellant got

information, she started her legal struggle for getting her




=

4 AN ,
- | job back by giving applications to the AEO (DEO) and APA.,
g 3 P g

(Copies of the 'appl_ication's are attaéhed with the.a/ppeal).
K) Para K of the ground of the appeal is i:orrect,l while reply
of the Respondent tci para K is illegal, incorrect; hence
denied. The ‘res'ig-n application is il’légal, .resign.
notification on the basis of application illegal, effe;t |
given to resign notification in seri/ice and éppointm'ent of
'Respondent No 5 is illegal and void aib-initio. Under the
law as laid down by the Honourable suberior Courts ina
number of judgments, which are binding o'n- the Counts
under Article 189 and 201 of the Constitution of Islam1c3

Republic of Pakistan, 1973 that no limitation runs against

a void ab-initio order.

-

Thereiore, it is humbly prayec.ll that on
acceptance of appeal and rejoinder of Appeliant, the relief may
kindly be granted to Appellant as prayéd for in appéal.
Furthermore, the resign application dated 04-07-2013 may also
be declared forged, illegal, unfair, void ab-initio aind ineffective

“{upon the rights of Appellant and the nominat;ion, appointment of

' the Respondent No 5 may kindly be decléied as illegal, null' and

void and void ab-initio.
L ,

Appellant

(Mst: Gul Marina)
Through: .

(SHAH NAWAZ KHAN)
: : : Advocate,
' - Dated: -26-11-2020 ~ - High Court Peshawar
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E

w  BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

H ]
I .

In Re: Service Appeal No 272/2018 I o

| Mst Gul Merma................; ............... (Appellant)

1

DEO (EX AEO)...vvvommrrrrrrrenre e, (Respondents)

lA:FFIDAVIT‘

As per 'inforrnation'/lnslructi‘on of. my client all the
contents of this re]omder are true and correct to the best of my
knowledge and belief and nothlng has been concealed OR-

withheld from this Honourable Tribunal wﬂlfully or deliberately.

(SHAH NAWAZ KHAN)
Advocate - f :
ngh Court, Peshawar
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[Supreme Court of Pakistan] _ R@_\\Vc\\é\,& \J&

Present: Ch. Yjaz Ahmed and Hamid AJj Mirza, JJ t\\\\ ?S‘ L de
REGISTRAR, LAHORE HIG‘H CQURT, LAHORE----Appellant

Versus
Syed JAVED AKBAR and another--—Respondents
Civil Appeal No.1678 of 2003, decided on 14th December, 2006.

(On appeal from the Judgment, dated 16-1-2003 passed by the Punjab Subordinate Judiciary
Service Tribunal, Lahore in Appeal No.62 of 1999).

(a) Punjab Subordinatc Judiciary Service Tribunals Act (XIX of 1991)---

----S. 5---Constitution of Pakistan (1973), Art.212(3)---Leave to appeal was granted by Supreme
Court to consider the effect of withdrawal of resignation tendered by judicial officer after lapse of
a considerable time. '

(b) Punjab Subordinétc Judiciary Service Tribunals Act (XII of 1991)---

~---S. 5---Reinstatement in service---Resignation, withdrawa] of---Effect---Judicial officer tendered
his resignation on 2-3-1998 and withdrew Jdt on 20-4-1998  while it was accepted on
2-5-1 92'§---Contention_-o?'§ﬁ'thbrities was that the judicial officer remained absent from duty for 7!
days---Punjab Subordinate Judiciary Service Tribunal, allowed appeal of judicial officer on the

by Service Tribunal without back benefit as he had been practising at the bar and intervening
period from the date of his relinquishing charge and resuming the same was treated as kind of
leave due‘---Validity---Resignation could be withdrawn or recalled before its acceptance by
competent authority---Supreme Court declined to interfere with the judgment passed by Service
Tribunal---Appeal was dismissed.

Jai Ram's case AIR 1954, SC 584; Shanker Dutt Shukla's case’ AIR 1956 All. 70; Reichel's casc
(LVI) LTR (NS) 539; Muhammad Khan's case PLD 1958 Kar. 75; Ashfaq Ahmad Mir's case 1999
PLC (C.S.) 738; Prof. Muhammad Ali Sheikh's case 2003 PLC (C.S.) 1535; Muhammad Rafique's

case 1991 PLC (C.S.) 1040;' Muhammad Salim Khan's case 1991 SCMR 440 and Abdul Jabbar
Khan's case 1984 PLC (C.8.) 435 rel. ~ '

Farooq Zaman Qureshi, Advocate Supreme Court and Nazar Hu:ssain, Deputy Registrar for
Appellant. '

Respondents: Ex part.

ORDER

of2 ‘ 912412020, 9:08 - .

R
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o :»lf -Appellant/pet‘itiqner sought -leave to. éppeal .against the jildgment of the Punjab Subordinate
‘ Judiciary Service Tribunal, dated 16-1-2003 which was fixed before this Court on 1-12-2003 and
. leave was granted in the following term:-- . .

"After hearing the learned counsel for the petitioner, we are of the view that it is a fit case
for the grant of leave to consider the effect of the withdrawal of the resignation tendered by
the petitioner after lapse of a considerable time. Order accordingly. Operation of the order
-impugned shall remain suspended in the meanwhile."

. 2. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that respondent No.1 did not attend the office and

perform duties after sending applications for withdrawal of resignations and remained absence for
71 days. : - '

3. Be that as it may be, learned Service Tribunal had accepted the appeal by respondent No.1 with

cogent reasons after application of ‘mind as evident from the following operative part of the
impugned judgment;:-- o

"We have given consideration to the respective contentions of the learned counsel for the

parties. There is no dispute that the resignation tendered on 2-3-1998 was withdrawn on-
-20-4-1998 while it was accepted on 2-5-1998. To our mind having tendered his resignation
it would not have been appropriate for the appellant/judicial officer to perform judicial
functions. There is no allegation that he remained absent in fact. The learned counsel for
the appellant informs us that after the said event he has been practising at the bar.

That being so we will allow the service appeal. The appellant shall be reinstated in
service without any financial benefit. ‘Also the intervening period from the date of hig
relinquishing charge and resuming the same shall be treated as kind of the leave due."

. 4. Itis a settled law that a resignation can be withdrawn or recalled before its acceptance by the
~ competent authority. This view is indirectly supported by the observations of their Lordships of

- the Indian Supreme Court in a decision reported in Jai Ram's case AIR 1954 SC 584. The
relevant observation is as follows:-- ' ' ' : :

"It may be conceded that it is open to a servant, who has expressed a desire to retire from -
_service-and applied to his superior officer to give him the requisite permission, to change
his mind subsequently and ask for cancellation of the permission thus obtained; but he

can -be allowed to do so, so long as he continues in service and not after it has
terminated." ' . '

5. The aforésaid proposition of law is also supported By the foIlowing judgments:

(i) Shanker Dutt Shukla's case AIR 1956 AlL 70, (i) Reichel's case (LVI) LTR (NS) 539,

- (iii) Muhammad Khan's case PLD 1958 Kar. 75, (iv) Ashfaq Ahmad Mir's case 1999 PLC
(C.8.). 738, (v) Prof. Muhammad Ali Sheikh's case 2003 PLC (C.S.) 1535, (vi)
Muhammad Rafique's case 1991 PLC (C.S.) 1040, (vii) Muhammad Salim Khan's case
1991 SCMR 440 and (viii) Abdul Jabbar Khan's case 1984 PLC (C.S.) 435.

* 6. For what has been discussed above, this appeal has rio merit and the same is dismissed. -

| M.H/R-25/SC - | | Appeal disinissed.

i
|
|
|
|
“20f2 9124/1202C .0k

S T
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ASSISTANT POLITICAL AGENT
FR PESHAWAR

Subject:

" “. FR Peshawar,

'!\'()MI‘N;\'I'I()N FOR ALPOINTMENT AS CLASS-IV POSTS.

No. L/ L /APAGFR)Nomination.
Dated Peshawar the /¢ / l 5":/2014

Referen&:e your letter No.10084 dated 03.10.2014, on the subject noted ~bove.

The competent authorit

for appointment as class-iv against

- mentioned against cach®

y has been pleased to nominate the following persons -
the posts failen vacant in Educational Institutions

S.No.

o

No..2 //. 0 IAPA(FR)/Nomination

Copy forwarded to the Deputy Commissioner/Political Agent FR Peshawar.

estect

FRPESHAW

N

FR PESHAWA

Particulars of the Nominated Name of Post | Name of Schoo! | Remarks
persons rccommended by - .
iand donors '
! Muhammad Nazeef Khan S/0 |, Chowkidar GHS Musa Darra | Against Vacant
Mutalab Khan, Musa Darra FR FR Peshawar Post
Peshawar ' ' :
12 Khan Alam S/0O Zatool Khan | Chowkidar G MS Pastawani | Against Vacant
/o Pastawani FR Peshawar FR Peshawar Post
3 Zahida Bibi S/0 Multan r/o Caller GGPS Gul Against Vacant
| Asho Khel FR Peshawar ' Muhammad FR Post
: ] Peshawar
4 Nabila W/O Akhtar Khan r/o Caller GGPS Khewa Gul | Against Vacant
Pastawani FR Peshawar Killi FR Peshawar | Post
ASSISTANT POLIT NT




OFFICE OF THE
AGENCY EDUCATION OFFICER
- - FRPESHAWAR
' 'BLOCK: 8 NEAP INFORMATION DEPTT:
' KHYBER RGAD, PESHAWAR, K.P.K
\ Phone Nu. 0919110145

; = = e

AP POINTMENT.

Consequent upon the Nommamom’Approva ot thc Competent Aﬁthorxty vide

Assistant Political Agent FR Pcshawar letter No.2 139/APA(FR)/\Eommauon dated 10.11.2014,

- the following cand:dates of FR. Peshawar domicile holder/Land DPoner is huc hy appointed as
- Class-IV servant in BPS-1 (Rs.4800-150-9300) PM pius usual, allowances against the vacant

el posts in the schools noted below with effect from the date of their takmg ovc..chargc in the,
"interest of publu. scrvlcc to the lollowmg terms and condmons -

S.#7 Name" - Desig:® | School Proehr .=R‘é,ix'i',ﬁrk§ R
1. Muhammad \lazeef I\h"m S/O Chowkldar GHS Musa Dara TR Against Vacant Post.
Mutalab Khan . | Peshawar . :
2. Khan Alam S$/0 Zatool Khan Chowkidar | GMS Pa:lu\vam FR | Against Vacant Post -
. Peshawar i o
3. /.lhld:’l Bibi D/O Mull’m Caller GGPS ‘Gul Muhammad-| Against Vacant Post
i ) FR Peshawar N T
S Nabila W/O Akhtar Khan | Caller GGPS Khewa Gul ;] Against Vacant Post
N R S FR Peshawar :,

TERMS AND CONDITIONS:
- 1) Charge report should be submitted to all concerned.

2) If the candidates wish to resign from their posts, thcy will give one month prior notice or
-~ their pay for one month will be forfeited in lieu thereof.

Flu.y should produce their health and age certificate from the \duhwl St.puimcndcnt
" concerned.

They may not be handed over charge if their age is below 18 yC'u's or above 45'ycnrs.
v 5) If they fail to report within 15 days then the aopomtment order vAil be treated as
cancelled automatlcally

6) If any technical legal flaw is pomted out at any stage the appmntfncnt will stand
cmcelled and recovery of payment will be made accordingly.

' ‘ Agency Education Officer

o C "FR Peshawar
No: /334" >7 Dated: 11112014 SR -

. Copy for information and nccessary action to the:-
' Director Education FATA Peshawar. e :
- Addl: Accountant General (PR) Sub office Pesha\\ far.
Aamstanl Political Agent FR Peshawar.
Headmasters/Head Teachers concerned.
AAEO(M/F) FR Peshawar.
Candidates concerned.

- R S R o

cation:Ofﬁcer
" FR Peshawar

Aziz

- Agency.F

- cw

- »
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Verification Roll No.

; dated received back . ot
. H .
! i .
. b
! B .
< " ‘ A !
i by
e 1
R ‘ g N
‘ Left Thumb Impression ! N
. )
- " PAY -
L . v " ‘ ’ ER
o PR ) . A
‘ ! PR -

' Qualification

v

Date

Qualification

"Date

e
)«.

""" English

First Arts

B.L. Or B.A.

Pleadership examiantion

N .

: _ l?lan-d;-awing

Ry

Training School Final examiantion !

1 ) * . ’ - 4
N o
' _ Finger Print. Other qualification:— X Lo

- b : -
L !
g . ‘ ! '
" Drill Instructing FER )

-,
[

e Co'urt'Dut'ie_s

"~ N \‘A‘
Reserve Duties i |
K
. N.B._ Line to be drawn under the qualification possessed. .
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“: *- Note:-  The entries in this page should be renewed or re-attested at least évcr_y

g, _.Signature of Government Servant:

five years and the signature to lines

i
t
i
:
!
!
!
o :
i
¢
{
{
f.

.

.10 ‘S_ig‘natnre' and' designation of the
~ -Head of the Office, or other Attesting
< . Officer. .

N

L

\
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I “"#9 and 10 should be dated. z - 3
"1, Name: . 287" | Sud Moyina _ (2250/- 2 46 902-4)
~ _" P ) K - . . N B
. Race:—— . Mustomn 1 s i:i
- e ‘-':‘." o ] P ‘“ ‘:!“’ - f
-,‘:‘ . ) o .,;' . »l. \- ) . ﬂD ) ) ’ _ ;' ‘i‘:" ’é 1N - 'E’.’
" 8. Residence: Y//:_jastacian; Pz Beva K. /5'0;/, gGda~" Ld Ci
DL ‘ ¢ N
4. Father’s name and residence: MR Sarnal J< L 3y - T 3
Lot (ol 07. 1G43) ]
-, 8. 'Date of birth by Christian era as . . : '
‘nearly as can be ascertained: ft: Tuly ~NH Six M wime . |
6. Exact height by measurement: ' :5*, ad ' E
L N b - !‘
o R T w .; o
+ .~ 7. . Personal marks for identification: : >
L - |
- '~.‘..‘.‘_ ’ - T . . £ o \"
‘8. - Left "hz'md thumb and finger impression ; E :
. of (Non-Gazetted) officer: {
o _'Little Finger Ring Finger : 3
Mlddle Finger Fore Finger - :
SV ‘ !
R i
| o “Thumb -~ : ;
. o i
;’.' 3 . !
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

© Mst: Gul Merina
VERSUS -

D.E.O and others

Respectfully Sheweth:-

4)

The Petitioner/Appel’lant' humbly submits as under:-

That the Official Respondents conduct in the above title

case is very poor and against the law from the very first
day.
That Official Respondent after the time and again direction .

of this Honourable Tribunal produced a service book, which'

is false, forged, fraudulent,  bogus and th a copy of
original service book of Petitioner/Appellant.

That service book copies produced before this Honourable

Tribunal contains entries from 01-11-2003. It is pertinent to

menﬁon here that the opening page of the service book
copy is printed by Statibnery and Printing Department,
Government of Khyber ?akhtunkhwa, 'Peshawar; while at
that time Khyber Pakhiunkhwa was not existing.

That Official Respondent in place of repenting their way

and performing their duty as pér law, they are committing

~illegal acts against the Petitioner/Appellént continuously.

By producing defective documents, Official Respondents

tried to deceive and mislead this Honourable Court.




A

qui-

ra

¢

Thérefore, in fhe light of the above
facts, the Copy of service book produced by Official Respondent

be declared false, forged, fraudulent and bogus and .temp;éred

one:- \
i, .The Official Respbndent-who, attested and presented
by copy of the above mentioned sérvice book be
- - - \
.proceeded agaiqst as per law. - :
ii.  The Official Respondent be directed to produce a 1‘
true original and correct service book of i“
Petitioner/Appellant. |
| T
Petitioner/Appella :
Through: , B ‘
© (SHAH NAWAZ KHAN) 7/‘4/ Vrms
: ' Advocate, S
Dated: -24-09-2020 High Court Peshawar -




